
Ill I 
NADO 

Field Kindley 
High School 

Online Now! 

Last Login: 
05/15/2008 

Beneath bright Kan­
sas skies of blue, 
Our Alma Mater 
Stands in view. 
A name received in 
freedom's cause for 
justice and its laws. 
Her guiding spirit, 
o'er us, we strive to 
bring her fame. 
And proudly now we 
sing this song, in 
honor of her name. 
Bring honor to her, 
may her might 
prevail! 
Field Kindley, Alma 
Mater, Hail! 

MY RIVALS 

MY FRIENDS 





5mile5ig 
Staying warm at the Footl:>all 
game, e;enlor Melanie Lay and 
junior Sarah Rinkenl:>augh 
e;mlle for the camera. 

Praotic:;e t ime 
Standing in line waiting for her 
cue, junior Chrletin Jenkine 
practicee hard to know her 
part. 

Laying it up 
Making It pae;t hie; defender, 
f reehman Cameron Craig makee 
the l:>.aeket for two pointe;. 

The worLl wtae web brouglat togetller the graa school of Ftela haley all ill 
OJll httle ana. The folloWillg Jllll ue a close ~tati011 of wlaat stuct..ts 
at FKBS laa•• tlae opportlUilty to experilllce ill a tJPical school yeu. The 
laagov.ts. ..... cLaDes. clubs. sports ua tlae all IJilportut class plaotol all 
JDake v.p tlae total htgla scltool aperieJlce. So let tlae aeaot'ieS last foreV'er bl the 
worLlwtae web 011 MyNaaoS,a•GOJD. 

-Katie Ntclaolsoa 

Layout by Katie Nicholson 3 





Sound of Music 
Practicing for t he 
Neewollah parade, 
eenlor Taylor Graham 
and junior Sheldon 
Duke take a quick 
break. 

YUMIIYUM!I 
Eating their popelclee, freehmen Darcl 
Davie, Krie'l;lna Thompeon, and Abbie 
Kritz enjoy the goodiee at the Fall 
RenaleeanciJ Rally. 

I. J»P lllaool there ue so 8Uf • ...,. to 1Je ..a.. JlO 

attet where f01l are. W\etllu rt•s a tadpte. a c1ace. a 
~ pae. a cl•b. or a c1us ttip. there ue lots of .-w 
u..at tlat f01l get to .,..... - ..., -" liiiOU to leuJa. 
Btpytclaoolts •tJa a sJaort be • JOV hfe. kt soae of tlae 
aost taporfut reus J01l wd1 go t1tto1tP Wllat J01l ue 
-.volvei iJl a.-.- tlae ,.,.. that f01l ue •4t -.to1 a 
lea4er. a follower. or JUt •otllu fue sa tlae crowt So ab 
the rtglat .... - ao ..,... - ev.,tlabag tltat f01l ever 
anuaei of 4011JC. Make the JllOit 01lt of fOU lugJa seJaool flUS 
.._ t1aey will fly 1Jy. 

Whose House? Our 
House? 
Chanting for the echool, 
the Nado Football team 
gathere to get ready for 
Friday nlghte game. 

Layout by Megan Northup S 



Dynamic Duo 
Before going into Wai-Mart, 
senior Diana Cook and freshman 
Darci Davis pose for t he camera 
while in the parking lot. 

Softballer's For Life! 
Wishes do come true, thought 
junior Megan Hoppenstedt while she 
receives softball player Jennie 
Finch's autograph. 

SummerTime 
Cheesing big t ime, JUniOrs Sarah 
Rinkenbaugh and Candace Chapman 
smile big for the camera. 

Just a Swingin' 
While swinging away their summer, 
seniors Josh Cunningham and 
Michael Hearson get caught having 
too much fun! "That's just how we 
do," Cunningham said. 

6 Summer 

Tough Enough 
Playing it cool, seniors Skylar 
Wright and Danny Gibson show off 
their fun side. 

Look Who they found 
While shopping at t he Joplin Wai­
Mart, seniors Courtney Shald and 
Sam Caresio run into the foreign 
language teacher Mr. Young working 
at his summer job. 



"My Summer was fun, even 
though I worked a lot," senior 

Luke Briggs said . 

"My summer was pretty boring 
because I had to work a lot," 
junior Dakotah Stewart said. 

"I had fun during the summer 

because I went to Oklahoma 
City," sophomore Amanda Davis 

said. 

Picture Time! 
While taking some time out of their 

busy summer, juniors Merrissa 
Palmer and Candace Barrett take a 

picture together. "Taking pictures 
is my hobby," Palmer said. 

"My summer was fun because I 

got to sleep in," freshman 

Heather Gaut said . 

Riding the waves 
While holding on for their lives, 

seniors Megan Northup and Lindsey 
Roberts and freshman Dustin 

Hurlbutt ride the waves at Big Hill 
Lake. 

Just Hanging Around 
While at Church Camp in Colorado, 
several FKHS students took a little 

break to have some fun. 

Layout by Candace Barrett 7 



Almost done 
Bagging a customers groceries, 

senior Kirsten Coquillette takes a 

pic before her shift is over at 

Country Mart. 

He's proud 
Showing off his Taco Mayo shirt, 

junior Dakota Dennis takes a break 
from working hard! 

Making money 
Working at McDonald's at t he drive 
thru window, junior Shayden Mason 

takes a break for a pic! 

So t ired 
Hard at work, senior Tabitha Holler 

checks out a customers groceries. 

8 Jobs/Hobbies 

Long day at work 
Checking a customers groceries out 

at Wai-Mart, senior Lindsey 

Roberts is ready to go home! 

Working hard 
Giving a customer t heir drink at 

their favorite drink stop, 

sophomore Kayla Delvernois hard 
at work takes a pic! 



"Working at the Bell is really 

fun, it gives me something to 

do, and keeps me out of 
trouble," junior Bianca 

Strickland said. 

"Working at Daylight Donuts is 
awesome even though I have to 

get up at 5:00 in the morning," 

junior Candace Barrett said. 

"I hate the work, but I love the 
money!" senior Andrea 

Reasoner sa id. 

Yum! 
About to hand a customer their 
delicious McDonald's food, junior 

Ashley Hudson poses for a pic! 

"I 'm not going to lie, working at 

Country Mart isn't that bad," 

j unior Nathan Hanigan said. 

Time to go home 
About to take a customers 
groceries to their car, junior Jeremy 

Hutchinson shows just how much 

he wants to go home! 

Picture time 
Showing off their Arbys cups to 
show how much they enjoy working 

there, junior Bobbi Phill ips and 

sophomore Antwanette Davis show 
how excited they are to be at work! 

Layout by Kayla Williams 9 



Defend our house 
Getting pumped for the Friday 
Night Lights, the Golden Tornado 

football team chants for the 

school. 

Time to tailgate 
A large group of Field Kindley's 

student body gets together to eat 
Sirloin's tasty chicken strips. "I just 

want to say thanks to Sirloin 

Stockade for donating the fried 
chicken," senior Sam Caresio sa id. 

Go! Fight! Win! 
Supporting our Nado boys 
basketball, the student section 

holds up signs to get the players 

fired up. 

Superman dem Comets 
Making some entertainment, 

freshman Jordan Roberts, 

sophomores Jordyn Barrett, and 
Gabi Lawson dance away at the 

first game tailgate. 

10 Tailgate/Pep Rallies 

Get the Crowd pumped 
The Golden Gale Dance Team and 
the Field Kindley Cheer Squad do 

some chants to get the student 

body pumped for that nights game. 

Go Nado! Go Nado! 
Cheesing for the camera, seniors 

Sam Caresio, Lindsey Roberts, 

Heather Gillman, and Megan 

Northup pose for a quick picture 
before they go in to the game. 



"Football tailgates were always 
my favorite part of games, it 

gave us a chance to hang out 

and get f ired up," sophomore 
Lauren Thompson said. 

"I love going to the pre game 
pep rallies. It's always nice to 

get out of class and hang out 
with friends," junior Ashley 

George said. 

"Pep rallies always get us really 

pumped and ready for that 

nights game, they should be 
before every game," senior 

Trenton King said. 

Pucker up 
Some selected footba ll and soccer 

players get blind folded thinking 

they're going to get a kiss from a 
pretty school girl. They thought 

wrong. 

when I 
mom, 11 

"I was really disappointed 
saw the kiss was from my 

senior Austin Thompson 

"The best part of football 
season is tailgating, it brings 

everyone together to have a 
little fun before the big game," 

freshman Jordan Roberts said. 

Up up on your feet 
At the f irst pep rally, the students 
get on their feet encouraging the 

Nado Football Team to take a 

victory. 

Fire it up 
Getting ready to cook some 
hamburgers and hot dogs, senior 

Katie Nicholson prepares the grill. 

said. Layout by Megan Northup 11 



Future Royalty 
Walking in with the crowns, 

senior cheerleaders Elizabeth 

Bell and Kristen Davenport 

escort Maurine Colt rane and 
Alexander Cast ello. 

12 Fall Homecoming 

Fall 
ftgnJcGg"'"" 
At the begiUUlg of the school 
year the seQior c:lass uoJ»>ua tec1 
five seuior girls for Fall 
Boaec:oJ»>ug Oueeu Caucbclates 
aucl ftve seQior boys for Fall 
Boaec:oJ»>ug Killg Caucbclateft. 
Froa those teu c:aucbclates th' 
stucleut bocly votecl for ou~ 
queeu c:aucbclate aucl oue ~ 
c:aucliclate to bec:oae the 2007 
Boaec:oJ»>ug kiug aucl queeu.. 



The Homecoming Court 
All eyes were on the Candidates during the Homecoming assembly while they sat nervous ly await ing to find 

out the King and Queen at the game later that night. "The assembly was nerve wracking. It was awesome t o 
watch everyones homecoming videos. I feel honored to be select ed as a homecoming candidate," senior Brandi 
Wulf said. 

And the King and Queen 

are .. 

All smiles, seniors Diana Cook and 

Jorge Arredondo were announced 

the 2007 Fall Homecoming Queen 
and King. 

Homecoming Quotes 

"It was an amazing experience 

t hat I'll never forget. I didn't really 

know everybody liked me so much! 

Thanks a lot for giving me the 
chance of a lifetime," senior Diana 

Cook said. 

"Homecoming was an awesome 

experience. It was an honor just 

to be nomimated," senior Melanie 
Lay said. 

"I'm glad I got nominated for 
homecoming. It was real fun," 

senior Kyle Bell said. 

"Everything went good. Although I 

didn't win, I was happy for Diana 

and Jorge! The homecoming dance 

was fun too," Megan Bailey said. 

"I was surprised to be nominated. 

I didn't know so many people liked 
me. And Jorge is a loser," Danny 

Gibson said. 

"It was exciting to win 

Homecoming King. I didn't realize I 
had so many friends. I'm excited 

to come back next year to give my 

crown away," Jorge Arredondo 

said. 

Layout by Lindsey Roberts 13 

--------------------------·-- ----



Taking a break 
Posing for a picture, freshman Krist a Bromley, 
sophomores Danielle Bromley, Kaley Schockey, 
Jordyn Barrett, Kyra Colbert, Ethan Cordray, 
junior Chris Caresio and senior Miranda 
Schockey take a break from the fun. 

Confidently waiting 
Going over last minute game plans, 
coaches from the Purple Storm, 
seniors Trenton King, Luke Briggs, 
Skylar Wright and Jesse Gordon 
think hard. "I had a ton of fun 
coaching the girls, they made me 
laugh a lot!" Briggs said. 

Our last time 
Participating in t heir last year of 
Powder Puff, seniors Olivia Gysel, 
Megan Bailey, Sam Caresio, Taylor 
Graham, Diana Cook, Sarah Graham, 
Katie Nicholson, Courtney Shald and 
Lindsey Roberts huddle together to 

take a picture of a t ime they will 
never forget. 

Awaiting the big game 

Smiling, juniors Candace Barret t 

and Megan Hoppenstedt smile 
toget her before kickoff of the big 
game against the Purple Storm. 

Bobbing for apples 
Trying t o bite down hard on t he 
apples, seniors Crystal King and 
Krist en Davenport race to be the 
f irst one done. 

14 Powder Puff 

Looking for running room 
Running t he sweep, senior Courtney 
Shald carries the ball while her 
t eammate senior Megan Bailey 
get s ready to block. 



"Powder puff has been the 

bombdigity. I'm glad I got to 
experience it the last four 
years," senior Sam Caresio 

said. 

"I liked the fact that the girls 

came out to play tough and 
showed integrity, they had 

heart like a lion," junior Donald 

Wright said. 

"My favorite part was playing 
defense and my coaches were 

pretty amazing. I can't wait to 
play next year," sophomore 
Jordyn Barrett said. 

"I had so much fun playing wide 
receiver. I loved running through 

the tunnel at the start of the 

game, our coaches were really 
nice," freshman Abbie Kritz 

said. 

All wrapped up 
Getting mummified, junior Merrissa 

Palmer stands still while her two pals 
juniors Boone Ott and Ashley George 

wrap her up. "It was such a great 

experience to get wrapped up in cheap 
toilet paper with the people I love," 

Palmer said. 

Lightning strikes 
Running for the goal line, Golden 

Lightning player junior Erin 

Macaronas runs while teammate 
junior Espy Ornelas tries to hold 

back senior Taylor Graham. 

Game face 
Patiently awaiting the game, 

freshmen Jordan Roberts, Darci 

Davis and Abbie Kritz show their 
game faces. 

Layout by Courtney Shald 15 



Proud to be NADO Fans 
Cheesing for the camera in the 
football stands, these supporting 
JUniors Kari Vannoster, Kari 
Bachman, Brittany Hoggatt, and 
Lindsey Coons are ready to cheer, 
cheer, cheer. 

This is NADO Country 
Showing their support at the 
football game, senior Crystal King, 
senior Sarah Graham, sophomore 
Kaley Schockey, and freshman 
Katie Honas hold up the N-A-D-0. 

Nado Junkies 
All dressed up in their NADO attire, 
seniors Heather Gillman and Matt 
Harp smile for the camera while 
they show their NADO pride. 

Batman's Number One Fan 
Ready to save the day, junior 

Ashley George supports not only 
Batman but Nado Sports by 
dressing up for "Favorite Super 
Hero Day". 

16 School Spirit 

Nado, Nado, Let's Go 
Showing their support, seniors 
Megan Northup. Lindsey Roberts, 
Courtney Shald, and Sam Caresio 
are all pa inted up and ready to 
cheer on the football boys. 

some school spirit, 
freshmen Shane Sanders, Tiffany 
Lin, Shanise Scott, Leah Northup. 
and Jordan Roberts dress up for 
"Goofy Day" during Spirit Week. 



"I'm looking forward to showing 

my school spirit for the next 

three years. I get to help make 

up t he days for spirit week!" 
freshman Kristina Thompson 

said. 

"I love getting dressed up and 

showing my school spirit. It's an 
excuse for me to dress goofy," 
sophomore Taylor Wright said. 

"Even though I don't get crazy 

during spirit week, I like to see 
all the weird outfits that people 

get dressed up in. It's funny," 
junior Matt Dixon said. 

Go Nado, Go Nado, Go! 
The Golden Tornado, also known as, 
junior Ash ley George, takes a quick 

picture before getting the Nado 

fans pumped up for t he football 
game. 

"I loved getting everyone 
pumped up at the football and 
basketball games. It was 
awesome when all the student 
section would cheer," senior 

Reyna Ponce de Leon said. 

Girls Like Boys 
Gender bendin' it up, seniors Diana 
Cook, Melanie Lay, and Whitney 

Shearer show their spirit by 

dressing up for gender bender day. 

2008 Nado Pride 
Happy to be a Golden Tornado, 

seniors Karra Davis, Morgan 
Kaplanis, and Crystal Rayman show 
off their support for t heir senior 
class and their Nado football team. 

Layout by Diana Cook 17 



Shake it up 
Getting down at t he Winter 
Homecoming dance, juniors Kate 
Neely, Erin Macaronas, and Andi 

Smith keep the crowd dancing. 

Get down on the floor 
Dancing like there's no tomorrow, 
senior Curtis Logan shows the 
student body how to do the worm. 

Crank that Nado girl 
Showing off her moves, senior 
Megan Bailey has a blast at the 
Fall Homecoming dance. 

Move your body like a cyclone 
Being her crazy self, freshman Katey 
Crane get s her groove on at t he 
Winter Homecoming dance. 

18 School Dances 

Dancing Queens ... 
Taking a break from dancing their 
hearts out, a few freshmen and 
sophomores strike a pose for the 
camera. 

Anyone want to slow dance? 
Saving themselves for t he ladies, 
j unior Calvin Sparks, freshman 
Cameron Craig, and junior Kendall 
Thompkins wait for a slow dance to 
come on. 



"I had so much fun at the 

Winter homecoming dance, I 

can't wait for the many to 
come," freshman Leah Northup 
said. 

"I had a blast at my senior 
Snowball, I went with a bunch of 

girls which made it amazing, I'm 

going to miss the dances," 
senior Court Shald said. 

- --- --------- ------

"The school dances were a 

success this year, I loved 

working them for Stuco," senior 

Megan Northup said. 

And the winner is ... 
Smiling for the camera, seniors 

Skylar Wright and Megan Northup 

prepare to slow dance after winning 
Snowball king and queen. 

"I love getting my groove on at 
the school dances," sophomore 

Gabi Lawson said. 

Say Cheese 
Snapping a photo, French teacher 

Mr. Young stands proudly with a 
group of his former French II 

students." I love Mr. Young!" senior 
Courtney Shald said. 

Pay up 
Making sure the Winter 

Homecoming dance runs smoothly, 
Mrs. Newby collects the cash at 

the front. 

Layout by Samantha Caresio 19 



A Touching Moment 
Trying to show his true feelings, 
senior Jaymee Etter sings a song 
to Mrs. Sutton. 

Roll Call 
Showing their faces one last time 

before the top five finalists were 

chosen, the male beauty pageant 
contestants wa it nervously for 
their name to be called. 

Trivia Time 
Thinking hard for answers, junior 

Chris Caresio and senior Adam King 

answer some questions asked by 
senior Sam Caresio. 

Crash Test Dummy 
Showing off his football skills, junior 
Shayden Mason tackles the 

footba ll dummy for his talent 

during the Male Beauty Pageant. 

Stand Up Comedy 
Trying to give the crowd a good 
laugh, senior Daniel Lee tells some 

of his jokes during the Male Beauty 

Pageant. 

American Idol 
During the talent section of the 

Male Beauty Pageant, junior Erin 
Macaronas and senior Sarah 

Graham show off their vocal skills. 

20 Male Beauty Pageant 



"The Pageant was a lot of fun. 

I'm glad I decided to get 

involved. Although, I realized I 

probably wouldn't make a good 

girl," f reshman Doug Haymaker 
said. 

"The judges couldn't handle Erin 

and l's manliness. So we got 

kicked out round one. But we 

know we're the true winners!" 
senior Sarah Graham said. 

"The male beauty pageant was 

too t ight, and of course I won 

Mr. Personality. I think my rap 

put me over t he top," j unior 
Kendall Thompkins said. 

Mr. FKHS 

"I wasn't on my "A" game 

because I had just rescued a 
dolphin f rom a f isherman's net," 

senior Adam King said. 

The Final Five 
Answering a few questions, senior 

Jaymee Etter, j unior Kenda ll 

Thompkins, sophomore Zach 
Hershey, junior Boone Ott , junior 
Chris Caresio, and senior Adam 

King search for a good answer. 

That's Me, Mr. Personalit y 
Showing some love f or his fans, 

junior Kendall Thompkins stands 
proudly in f ront of t he crowd. 

Posing for t he camera, sophomore Zacb Hershey shows off his Mr. 
FKHS sash and crown. "I would like to t hank all my fans for t he 

support they gave me as I went t hrough,.my months of high intensity 

training. Although most of it was God ~iiLen talent. After I won and 
was honored the tit le of Mr. FKHS, all of my wildest dreams came 

true .. during the after party," Hershey said. 

Layout by Lindsey Roberts 21 



Mr. Director 
Working hard on the video for 
winter homecoming, senior Luke 

Briggs takes a break to smile. "I 

had a lot of fun making the 

video, my movie was pretty 
amazing," Briggs said. 

ne seJlior class votea ucl the 
ballots were coutecl ucl fi~e 

girls ucl five boys were choseu 
to be iJlVolvecl iJl WiJlter 
HOJll8COII1illg 2008. FroJD those 
lucky teJ.t the stuc18Jlt bocly 
woulcl vote cna cnae ~ ucl 
cnae q1l88Jl to be croW1lecl as the 
W~Jtter B0111eco~ .royalty. 
ne two chosq were Mitchell 
Rolls ucl ~tha West 

22 Winter Homecoming 



Winter Homecoming Court 
Back row: Mitch Rolls, Jake Towery, Jesse Gordon, Trent King, and Austin Thompson. Front row: Sam Caresio, 
Elizabeth Bell, Sam West, Court Shald, and Megan Northup. 

Mud f ight 
Having fun while taping thei r homecoming 
video footage, seniors Jake Towery gets 

ready to pelt Trent King with a mud ball. 

Homecoming quotes 

"I was surprised by the 

outcome, I didn't expect it at 

all. Oh my, it was super 
exciting!!" Samantha West 

said. 

"I was really surprised and 

didn't expect to win but real 

happy I did," Mitch Rolls sa id. 

"Homecoming was a very fun 

experience, I'm so glad I got to 

be a part of it,"Megan 

Northup said. 

"Homecoming was so much 

fun, I had a blast making our 
video," Samantha Caresio 

said. 

"Being up for homecoming was 

a great accomplishment, and I 

was happy with the outcome," 
Jake Towery said. 

"I think homecoming is 

overrated but I was kinda 

happy I got to be a part of it," 
Jesse Gordon said. 

"Homecoming was really fun 

and it was great to be a part 
of it," Elizabeth Bell said. 

"Homecoming was a really fun 

experience, if only Austin had 
really pimped my ride," Trent 

King said. 

"The mud fight was really fun, 

it was awesome to be a part 
of homecoming 2008," Court 

Shald said. 

"It was real cool," Austin 

Thompson said. 

Layout by Courtney Shald 23 







.. 
' ... •• • 
~y 



The Singing Style 
Singing on cue, the Tornado 
Singere; ehow their lovely voicee; 
at the Spring choir concert. 

Hard W"rk and 
Cono6tft;tation 
Worldl'f6 hard to 6tay on 
track; etuderrte In Mr. Walle 
claee flnloo up their dally 
work. 

Ueten Up 
Spealdne out on her point 9f: 
view, senior Sarah GrahaM 
II'IS!rtle !Jiving a Elf'!!'C!()h ~ 
llklt/411~. 



I 

English 

"The reason I like english so 
much is because english 
really stimulates my mind 
and I really enjoy it," senior 
Andrea Reasoner said. 

28 English 

"My t eacher, Mrs. 
Handshumaker makes 
english so much fun, I love 
it," junior Candace Barrett 
said. 

"I really like the discussions 
we have in english. I feel like 
I'm learning a 
sophomore Gabi 
said. 

lot," 
Lawson 

"English to me is like a box 
of chocolates, you never 
know what you're gonna 
get," freshman Dustin 
Hurlbutt said. 



Hard at work 
Working on their assignment , 

sophomores Kyra Colbert and 

Lacey Stultz f inish t heir work with 

extreme concentration. 

Mesmerized 
Listening carefully, f reshmen pay 
close attent ion t o their teacher 

because t hey love learning about 

english. 

Layout by Courtney Shald 29 



I 

~tb 

"Math is going great for me 
this year. Can't wait until I 
don't have a math class 
next year though," junior 
Candace Barrett said. 

30 Math 

"I enjoy math class. It's my 
favorite class of the day," 
freshman Nick Macaronas 
said. 

"Sometimes I don't see how 
math applies to real life, but 
it does. You have to f igure 
out different prices, with 
discounts and sales," junior 
Rebekah Belcher said. 

"Math is a lot of fun t his 
year. I really like my 
teacher," sophomore Gabi 
Lawson said. 



A Little Help Please 
Getting some extra help from Mr. 

Hart, junior Bobbi Phillips tries to 
understand her homework. 

Problem Solving 
Showing his math skills to the 

class, sophomore Ethan Cordray 

steps up to the board t o solve a 

problem. 

Layout by Lindsey Roberts 31 



"We do more push-ups 
in Mr. Castello's class 

than we do in 

weightlifting class," 

senior Adam King 

said. 

32 Science 

"I like the movies that 

we watch in Mr. 
Sizemore's class," 

sophomore Zach 

Mitchell said. 

"Mr. Bobek's class is 

really boring and hard. 

We never do anything 

fun in his class," junior 
Kari Bachman said. 

"Mr. Sizemore's class 

is, no doubt about it, 
the best class ever," 

sophomore Crystal 

West said. 



Posted up! Where's the body'? 
Looking shocked, senior Andrea 

Reasoner shakes hands with Mr. 

Castello's mannequin's hand. But 

where is the mannequin? "This class 

Showing off what he has learned, 

junior Derek Davis posts up by the 
Skeletal System. "Mr. Castello's 

class is fun but we do t oo much 
work in one day," Davis said. ___ is __ s~o easy," Reasoner 

Layout by Bianca Strickland 33 



"History usually isn't 
one of my favorite 
classes, but Mrs. 
Newby always tried to 
make it fun," junior 
Andrea Smit h said. 

34 Social Science 

"Mrs. Newby is out to 
get me, haha, but 
really history class is 
cool with Mrs. Newby 

as our teacher," junior 
Boone Ott said. 

"Learning things about 

the past can be 
interesting," 
sophomore 
Crowder said. 

Brook 

"Coach Wall is an 
amazing teacher. 
learned a lot, and had 
a lot of fun," senior 

Luke Briggs said. 



Test time! 
Taking a big test for Mr. 

McArthur's freshmen History class, 

the students work hard to get that 
A. 

Listen close! 
Taking it all in, one of coach Walls 

senior History classes listens 

closely while taking notes. 

next assignment. 

Layout by Kayla Williams 35 



Receiving an A o\ her 
aunior Katlin Overton 
virtual baby to calm he machine. 

R epa ring for a career 
Posln~a long day at Pitt 
State FACS career day, Merrissa 

Chapman, Sam 
and Jessica 

"I really enjoy cooking, 

so I was super excited 

to take this class. I'm 

pretty much a chef," 

junior Kameron 

Thompki ns sa id. 

"I like to cook," 

freshman Cody Vaughn 

said. 

36 Family and Consumer Science 

"I took adult living so I 

would know how to live 

as an adult," junior 

Bobbi Phillips said. 

"I have learned in­

depth how a child 

develops thanks to 

Mrs. Partridge," 

sophomore Lauren 

Thompson said . 



Mix it up 
Stirring her cottage cheese, 

freshman Kia Taylor prepares to 
make a cheese dip creation in foods 

class. 

Showing off 
Presenting their hard work, junior 

Mary Conn and senior Megan 
Vernon show off their loaded 

potatoes. 

Layout by Samantha Caresio 37 



"I had tons of fun this year 
in Mrs. Viets class, I love . 

her activities and her ! 

people skills, it makes me 

want to take her class 

again next year," freshman 

Leah Northup said. 

38 Business 

"/ enjoyed video 

production because it 

was fun to be able to 

go outside and film 
during school," junior 

Donald Wright said. 

"/ liked Coach Wenger's 

classes a lot. It was a 

whole bunch of fun and 

I plan on continuing to 
take his classes til I 

graduate," sophomore 
Taylor Wright said. 

"/ have been very proud 

with how far this school 

has come in the business 

department since I was a 

freshman, and I hope there 

are more great things in 
the future," senior Nick 

Moore said. 



Nail Biter! 
Trying to absorb as much 
information as possible, students 

study for the up and coming final in 

Mr. Wengers marketing class. 

Concentration 
Making the sports program for in­

house marketing, senior Luke Br iggs 

creates a work of art. 

Layout by Jake Towery 39 



"I like weightlifting "I like P.E. because it "I would have to say "My favorite thing 

because when your down lets me put in extra my favorite thing would have to be the 

here, you are away from work to get better at about P.E. is getting bond me and my 

the world; it's just you softball and on Coach Whaley's brother now share 

and the weight," senior basketball," junior nerves," sophomore because of it, 11 

Bubba Standard said. Megan Hoppenstedt T ayor Eastman said. freshman Krista 

said. Bromley said. 

I 
L----

40 Physical Education 



Smack that badminton 
Following t hrough after her swing, 

freshman Xochit Villanueva-Magana 

crushes t he badminton back t o her 

opponent. 

Push, Push, Push 
Showing his st rength and 

technique, f reshman Cameron Craig 
shows us how easily he does the 

incline. 

Layout by Trent K. I Jake T. 41 



Journalism 

l)eparing to go l1ve, JU~r Joe 

~
illips works behi d the "?ceMs 

uring a radio and t~ broadcasting 
ow. 

aking a 1:1reak 
or- ing on t e yearbook, 

yearbook staff 

"My favorite part of 
journal ism was working 

on the y11arbook pages . 
with my best buddy, 

Jake Towery," senior 
Trent King said. 

42 Journalism 

"I loved working in 

Newspaper class this 
year, Mrs. Conrad was 

tons of fun and very 

exciting," junior Ashley 

George said. 

"Working on yearbook 

was a lot of fun this 

year, the class was 

really great and so 

were the people," junior 

Bianca Strickland 

said. 

"This year we had so 

much fun in newspaper 

class, all of us really 

got along and formed 

a good friendship with 

each other," senior 

Megan Robertson 

said. 



Lights, Camera, Action! 
Rol ling t ape, junior Candace 
Barrett shows off her many talents 

behind the camera, while j uniors 

Kayla Williams and Katelyn Haley do 

an interview. 

Showin' off the pretty blues 
Under deadline pressure, junior 

Katelyn Haley smiles for the 
camera while she t akes a quick 

break from working. 

line! 

Layout by Jake Towery 43 



Renaissance 

enjoy 

Put'ti i'!g~ol<ie in her mouth, 
freshmen Myshonica Buford and 

the Rally. "That 
good," Buford 

"I have nothing really 

to say about 

Renaissance, except 
that it is real ly fun," 

junior Kalaisha Durden 

said. 

44 Renaissance 

"I think that 

Renaissance is a 
great way for the 

students to be 

appreciated," junior 

Sam Renard said. 

"I have gone to "All I want to say is 

Renaissance t hree t hat it's really cool," 

times and I hope to go junior Chris Caresio 

again my senior year," sa id. 

junior Alesia 

McFarland said. 



Look What I Got! 
Beaming with pride, sophomore 

Chris Page holds up his Sonic gift 
certificate. "Renaissance was fun 

this year," Page said. 

Sweet Treat! 
With hopes that it doesn't melt, 

senior Austin Thompson stops to 
take a quick picture while eating his 

ice cream at the Renaissance Rally. 

Layout by Bianca S. & Kristen D. 45 



"PPCE is a really fun 
opportunity t o work with 
the kids at the elementary 
school. My favorite part was 
playing basketball with them 
at recess. They really look 

up to me," senior Jake 
Towery said. 

46 OJT/PPCE 

"OJT is a rea lly cool 
experience. I was able to see 
several different areas of 
the medical f ield. It really 
helped me decide what area 
I would like to go into," 
senior Lindsey Roberts said. 

"PPCE is a lot of fun. The 
kids were really cute. Having 
PPCE made me really t hink 
about going into elementary 
education," senior Courtney 
Shald said. 

"OJT Is a f un thing to do. 
You get to go t o all parts of 
the hospital. The best parts 
are EMS and ER," senior 
Josh Jaimez said. 



Everybody Listen Up 
Senior Sarah Graham helps Mrs. 

Alban's first grade class with 
calendar time. 

Dinner is Served 
Senior Kristy Gi lfillan is hard at 

work during her OJT time at Sirloin 
Stockade. 

47 



"Hopefully I make a 
difference in these 

young men and 
women's lives," Mrs. 

Practical Education 

"I like the satisfaction 

of the students 

improvements after 
the school year and I 

helped them achieve," 

Mrs. Hawkins said. 

"I like working in t his 

classroom because we 

work as a team, it's 

not about only one 

person, it's everyone 
together," Mrs. Wilson 

said. 

"It's not seeing what 

t hey accomplished at 

t he end of the year 

but everyday that 

makes me happy to 
work here. I love 

working wit h the kids, I 

wish I would have 

started years ago," 
Mrs. Kitterman said. 



Catch This 
Playing catch, senior Jene Tackkett 

prepares to throw the ball back to 
her partner. 

Kick that ball 
Kicking the soccer ball, senior 
Justin Collins shows off his ski lls. 

Layout by Courtney S. and Katie N. 49 



Choir 

"As my first year in 
Soundwave it has been 
extremely fun working with 
the elite choir singers of 
FKHS," senior Brandi Wulf 
said. 

50 Choir 

"Choir's fun, everyone should 
really come watch our 
concerts," junior Kari 
Vannoster said. 

"In the beginning It was a 
little weird being t he only 
sophomore in Soundwave, 
but the upperclassmen 
made me feel comfortable 
and I had a blast! I can't 
wait for my next two years," 
sophomore Jamie Walton 
said. 

"This being our last year in 
choir has been more than 
s inging in key and hitting 
the right notes, it 's been 
about concluding and 
beginning the relationship 
that will never come to our 
last page of sheet music," 
senior Rodney Close said. 



Smile big 
Smiling for the camera, the seniors 

of Soundwave show how much they 
love singing. 

Looking right 
Keeping their eye on their direct or, 
the FKHS chorus sings the ir 

favorite songs. 

Layout by Courtney Shald 51 



"Marching band was fun . It 

was great being the 
assistant drum major. I'm 

excited about being the 
drum major next year," 

junior Jamie Walton said. 

52 Band 

"Band- the only reason 

people come to the football 
games," sophomore Jeff 
Shelton said. 

"I had a lot of fun this year 

in band. I'm really looking 

forward to playing my senior 
year," junior Kaylee Koch 

said. 

"Winds kick brass," junior 

Boone Ott said. 



Ready to Jam Listen Up 
Waiting for their cue, these FKHS Band FKHS Band members listen as senior 

members pose for a quick picture Nick Moore gives instructions for the 

during t heir fantastic performance at upcoming Neewollah parade. 

the Parsons football game. 



"When Stine got the Ag bus 
stuck out at the Farm in a 

big mud puddle and the time 
he started a fire in the shop 

were some of the best times 
in Ag this year. This year 

gives me high hopes for the 

next three!" freshman 
Christopher Haymaker said. 

L . ·-----
54 VoTech/Art 

"I really enjoy being in Art, I 

just hate the walk from the 
school to the Vo-Tech," 

sophomore Jordyn Barrett 
said. 

"Making my elephant for my 

paper mache project was 

definitely one of my favorite 
memories," junior Tamara 

Roberts said. 

l i 

"My favorite part of being in 
Ag this year, besides 

becoming the President, 
was competing at contests 

and hanging out with friends 

at events," senior Joseph 
Standard said. 



-· 

Beef ... lt's what's for dinner! 
Working hard on their meat 

competition, junior Shayna Ross 
helps freshman Levi Stiggins check 

his results. 

Page of many Colors 
Taking notes on how to stay 
between the lines, freshman Jordan 

Fields intently watches freshman 



"My favorite memory 

was the van rides up 

to tournaments and 

singing really loud in 

the vans," senior Torey 

Smart said. 

"My favorite memory 

was watching Torey 

get into trouble by 

Harbaugh," junior Zach 

Smith said. 

56 Debate and Forensics 

"My favorite memory 

was when we were at a 

gas station and 

Harbaugh ran into a 

trailer 

Roxanne 

or 

with 

singing 

Mrs. 

Crane," sophomore 

Sydney Brown said. 

"My favorite memory is 

when we were playing 

catch while trying to 
come up with 

arguments for our 

public forums debate," 

sophomore Jeff Shelton 

said. I 

J 



Duo Time 
Showing the crazy duoing ways, 
seniors Joshua Cunningham and 

Jesse Bel lora sm ile after placing 
fourth . 

Excitement 
Showing the ir excit ement of getting 

9th at NFL, freshmen Katey Crane 

and Emily Wright pose for a picture. 

Layout by Katie Nicholson 57 



PowWow 
Dancing around 
the drum, Native 
American clul:> 
meml:>ere junlore; 
5hayna Roee and 
Mary Conn have 
lote of fun at the 
annual Pow Wow. 

1 wrn!ll 

Chowiime 
Enjoying the food, eophomore 
Lauren Thompeon flUe her plate at 
a French/German club meeting. 

During an intenee game In Cheee; 
clul:>, eenlor Sam Careeio ai!feate 
freehman Duettn Hurll:>utt like 



Dance Dance 
Raising money for the Spanish Club, the 
Snowball dance gives students fun and a 
chance to show off their moves. 

Pain-t 'time 
Waiting to paint eome facee at the 
&II rally, art club etudents are 
ready to put their ekille to uee. 

Every fritlay clvu.g aclVJIOlT t~aere•a u.ot 8lUIJ b1s ita clas. they are 
euJOfblg IOJiletlaJIIg fu we here at FI(IIS .U clu.k The clds we offer 
are STUCO. FBLA. A1t. CJa-. FCl. FF.l. Fnllch/0..... s..­
Ker Club. Pro. eo..m.. SJrdlslJSA. DECA. Taleu.t Seu4 Dra.. 
Native ber1cu. NBS. ucl F~ of l.uhel A. you. aua see we offer 
8lUIJ thb1gs for stu.cletats to get itaVolvecl With Clu.lts pe J01l-. to 
hug wrth you f~ ucl have fu cl01Jag ~ f01U' itateftstecl Ja 

So if you u.ot itaVolvei ita lUJ1thutg you. -a to 1Mgita putlcipatbtg 
because you. are trdy GJIIi1lg out ou. fu 

Artis-t a't work 
Decorating cakee to ralee money for 
Prom, juniore Nikki Redington and 
Boone Ott are being creative and work 
~ard to make cuetomere happy. 

Layout by Courtney Shald 59 



"Stuco is a lot of fun . I'm 

really glad I'm in it," 

sophomore Lauren Cox said. 

" I love being in Stuco! It's 
the best club that we have 

at this school!" junior Erin 
Macaronas said. 

60 Student Council 

Catch the chips! 
Running after the chips that blew away, 
stuco members chases after them. 

You can't eat that! 
While playing with flour from the 
stress balls, juniors Candace 

Barrett, Erin Macaronas, and 

senior Melanie Lay have some fun. 

Break time! 
Taking a break from serving 

hotdogs, juniors Merrissa Palmer 

and Candace Barrett fly kites. 

~ 1!1!11-

Lunch! 
Getting the hotdogs ready for 
Earth Day, stuco works together. 

Picture time! 
Showing the camera a smile, juniors 

Erin Macaronas, Candace Chapman, 
and Nikki Redington smile big. 



Gettin' hott in here! 
While burning the hotdogs, senior 

Matt Joseph gets carried away 
with lighter fluid. 

Hotdog time! 
Checking on the hotdogs, junior Erin 

Macaronas shows the guys how to 

grill. 

Cleaning lady,.. 
Sweeping up the floor from making 
stress balls, senior Sam West 

poses for the camera. 

"I am really going to miss 

Stuco. I had an amazing 
time being president this 

year, and Stuco is just so 
much fun!" senior Megan 

Northup said. 

" Stuco was a blast. I really 

enjoyed all of our 
conversations we had!" 

junior Sarah Rinkenbaugh 
said. 

61 



"My favorite part of NHS 
would have to be getting to 

wear the togas for 
initiation," junior Kari 

Vannoster said. 

"NHS was a lot of fun t his 

year. My favorite part wou ld 

have to be the snacks at 
the meetings!" senior Megan 

Northup said. 

62 NHS 

Snack Time 
Taking a break, juniors Merrissa Palmer, 

Candace Chapman, Boone Ott, Candace 

Barrett, and Sarah Rinkenbaugh smile for the 

camera during a NHS meeting. 

NHS initiation day 
Showing off their toga attire, 
juniors Boone Ott and Candace 

Barrett stop to take a quick pic. 

Don't forget to sign in 
Signing in, juniors Sarah 

Rinkenbaugh and Candace Barrett 

make sure their names are 
accounted for. 

All smiles 
Proudly showing their support, 

juniors show their enthusiasm at 

the NHS meeting. 

Together we can 
Working hard, juniors Andrea Smith, 

Katelyn Neely, and Erin Macaronas 

share ideas. 



The legacy lives on 

Strike a pose 
Letting loose, senior Diana Cook, 

junior Candace Barrett, and senior 

Megan Northup show they can still 
have fun in school. 

Lending a helping hand 

Toga time 
Getting into the spirit, junior Boone 

Ott proudly sports his toga 

apparel. 

Front row: juniors Mandie Lewman, Veronica Portwood, Mary Conn, Brittany Hoggatt, and Kari Vannoster. Back row: 
juniors Michael Frasier, Kari Bachman, Merrissa Palmer, Bekah Belcher, Candace Chapman, Michel Gates, Candace 
Barrett, Sarah Rinkenbaugh, Kate Neely, Zack Smith, Andrea Smith, and Erin Macaronas. 

"NHS was pretty amazing 

this year. I'm just so 
smart!" junior Boone Ott 
said . 

"It was an honor to be in 
NHS. All of us worked hard 

to keep our grades up," 
senior Kristen Davenport 
said. 

Layout by Lindsey Roberts 63 



A Judger's Eye 
Paying attention to details, these 4-H and FFA members judge a class of hams at the CCC Meats Judging contest 

held this spring at the college. The Coffeyville FFA helped host the event for area 4-H and FFAjudging teams. 

Future Fariners of Ainerica 

"My best memory of FFA 

was when Stine got the ag 

bus stuck at the farm," 

freshman Chris Haymaker 
said. 

"My best memory of FFA 

t his year was going to 

Manhattan for the speech 
contest," sophomore 

Nathan Baker said. 

64 FFA 

A Closer Look 
Feeling for muscle definition, junior 
Boone Ott checks a market lambs 

finish before putting a placing on the 

class. 

The New Guy 
Participating in an FFA function, 
Mr. Thompson has some fun 

playing games with the students. 

And the Winner is ... 
Showing his winning style, senior 

Sam Burdick dominates in the egg 
race at an FFA social. 

The Incredible Egg 
Judging egg quality, junior Kelsey 
Unruh evaluates a class of eggs at 

a judging contest. 



Tough Call 
Evaluating chicken carcasses, 

senior Bubba Standard competes 

in a recent meats judging contest. 

It's a Photo Finish 
Finishing neck in neck, junior Kaylee 

Koch and Mr. Thompson battle for 

first place in the stick horse race. 

Study Time 
Working on learning her speech, 

senior Diana Cook prepares for an 
upcoming contest. 

"My best memory of FFA 

was when we were waiting 
for results at ACCC and 

Morgan Byrd and I got on 

stage and against Labette 
County FFA and we BEAT 

them ... ya we're amazing!" 

junior Shayna Ross said. 

"My ultimate memory from 
FFA this year is when we 
had ag olympics at Bubba's 

house. Dakotah Stewart 
and I were runnin in the 2 

legged race and pounded 
some girl into the ground!" 

senior Brandi Wulf said. 

''Blue Jackets, Bright Futures'' 

Just one big happy Family 
Posing for a group photo, the Coffeyville FFA chapter takes time out from playing games at one of their social 
functions for a Kodak moment. 

65 



"My favorite memory would 

have to be the new friends I 

made, music videos I taped 

of Chris and Josh and the 

swimming pool and of 
course my 2nd place!" junior 

Shayna Ross said. 

"My favorite memory of 
SkillsUSA was 'Cheesy 

Corn'!" sophomore Sydney 
Brown said. 

66 SkillsUSA 

Ninth in the Nation 
Placing ninth at the National SkillsUSA conference, seniors Chris Segundo and Brandi Wulf, sophomore Sydney Browr 

and j unior Joe Phillips competed in the Broadcast News Production contest in Kansas City, Mo, in June after winnine 

the state contest. 

Promoting FKHS 
Speaking to legislators, these 
SkillsUSA seniors promote the 

FKHS Comm Tech program at the 

I. 

State SkillsUSA Reporter 
Elected as a state officer, 
sophomore Sydney Brown will serve 
as the f irst state officer for FKHS 

for SkillsUSA. 

State Medalist s 
Showing off their medals, these five 
SkillsUSA students earned medals 

at the state contest in April. 

Party Time! 
Enjoying some refreshment e 
SkillsUSA members exchange gift, 

at t heir December meeting. 



It's the Wizard of Oz 
Representing Kansas at Nationals, 

junior Sydney Brown dresses up as 

The Tin Man with the other state 

officers for Opening Ceremony. 

Silver in Photography 
Winning second in the state, junior 

Shayna Ross goes up on stage for 
her medal at State. 

District Officers 
Elected as district President and 
Vice President, seniors Brandi Wulf 

and Diana Cook pose for an officia l 

photo. 

Front row: Diana Cook, Shayna Ross, Brandi Wulf and Curtis Logan. Second row: Doug Haymaker, Josh Jaimez and 
Sydney Brown. Back row: Jake Towery, Chris Segundo and Joe Phill ips. 

"The best part of SkillsUSA 

this year was standing on 
the stage and realizing we 
were successful at reaching 

the goal we set," junior Joe 

Phillips said. 

"The best part of SkillsUSA 

was winn ing a gold medal in 
Broadcasting," senior Chris 

Segundo said. 

67 



"F.B.L.A. this year was so 
fun. I am rea lly glad that 

Candace and I placed at 
state and now we get to go 
to Atlanta!" senior Luke 
Briggs said. 

"I'm going to miss F.B.L.A. I 

was really glad that I 

became president," senior 

Heather Gillman said. 

68 F.B.L.A 

F.B.L.A Students, f ront row: Adam King, Katelyn Haley, Jeff Brown, Heather Gillman, and Josh Jaimez. Second row: 
Mikinzie Hensley, Brittany Webber, Brandi Wulf, Jesse Bellora, Eric Bailey, and Matt Joseph. Third row: Luke Finley, 

Morgan Kaplanis, Candace Barrett, Brittany Charleston, and DeEtta Mattix. Fourth row: Mr. Wenger, Patrick 

Nicholson, Luke Briggs, and Taylor Wright. Back row: Ben Eike, Daniel Rosson, Zack Hershey, Lauren Cox, Tyler 

Childress, and Josh Cunningham. 

Holding their first place trophy, 

senior Luke Briggs and junior 
Candace Barrett win the American 

Enterprise contest. 

Smiling big for t he camera, senior 

Adam King shows off his first place 
award in Marketing. 

Cuties! 
Showing off their legs, seniors 
Jesse Bellora and Adam King have 
some f un at State. 

Twins? 
Wearing the same shirt and t ie, 
sophomore Jeff Brown and advisor 

Mr. Wenger smile big. 



Leadership in ACTION! 
While having fun at State, junior Katelyn Haley, 
senior Matt Joseph, and sophomore Zack 
Hershey just hang out. 

We love our president! 
Giving his favorite president a hug, 

senior Heather Gillman and 

sophomore Jeff Brown share a 
touching moment. 

Welcome to FBLA 
Holding a candle, sophomore Jeff 

Brown becomes District one vice 
president. 

Get us out of here! 
Taking some time out of their busy 
schedule, senior Heather Gillman 

and sophomore Zach Hershey act 

crazy at State. 

"I am glad that I was voted 

district one vice president 
and I can't wait till next 
year!" sophomore Jeff 

Brown said. 

"Being in F.B.L.A. has real ly 

helped me a lot. I am glad 

that I am in it and I plan on 

being a member next year," 
freshman Luke Finley said. 

Layout by Candace Barrett 69 



"The best part of DECA was 
State Competition. Having 

the opportunity to spend 
time with some of the 

coolest people I know," 
senior Josh Cunningham 

said. 

"My favorite memory of 
DECA was definitely the 

huge pillow fight that Adam 
and I had at Nationals in 

Atlanta," senior Heather 

Gillman said. 

70 D.E.C.A. 

Bunny Fans 
Santa's not the only one with fans, seniors Heather Gillman, Brad Haymaker, Adam King, Jesse Bell ora, Luke Briggs, 

Josh Jaimez, Matt Joseph, Josh Cunningham, and sophomore Sarah Belcher pose with the Easter Bunny himself. 

State DECA 
Called up to the stage to accept 
their awards, seniors Matt Joseph 

and Josh Jaimez placed tenth in 
Business Law and Ethics. 

Medal Winner 
Being recognized at the state 
competition, senior Heather 

Gillman earns seventh in Sports 

and Entertainment Marketing. 

Listening intently to the announcer, 
senior Adam King earned second in 

Restaurant and Food Service 

Management at State. 

Posing goofy for the camera, 
Heather Gillman, drinks 

her trip in Atlanta. 



Ready to Win 

Caught off guard 
Chowing down, senior Adam King 

enjoys his delicious looking dessert 

while on his trip in Atlanta. 

We made it!!! 
Posing to show they were there, 
seniors Adam King and Heather 

Gillman smile under the Hard Rock 
Cafe sign. 

DECA Rules!!! 
No words needed, senior Adam King 

shows his opinion of his favorite 

club with his two thumbs up. 

Clubs of Ainerica 

Enjoying their time at State competitions, DECA members show their enthusiasm with their crazy poses. Senior 

Adam King laying on seniors Matt Joseph, Josh Jaimez, and Jesse Bellora, and sophomore Sarah Belcher, while 
seniors Heather Gillman, Brad Haymaker, Luke Briggs, and Josh Cunningham stand proudly. 

"I had a blast doing stupid 

stuff with Josh Cunningham 
and the rest of the guys at 

DECA State," senior Josh 
Jaimez said. 

"My first year in DECA was 

an amazing experience and I 

look forward to another 
year like it," sophomore 

Sarah Belcher said. 

Layout by Diana Cook 71 



"Relay for Life was my 

favorite event t hat we 

participated in this year, it 

was a blast!" senior Lindsey 
Roberts sa id. 

"Key Club is probably the 
most rewarding club here at 

FKHS, it's great t hat we 

get to help out with our 
communit y," j unior Merrissa 

Palmer sa id. 

72 Key Club 

Bake Sale 
Raising some money, Key Club hosts a bake sale at Wai­

Mart. Everyone in the club brought a sweet item to sell. 

"I just want to say thanks to Cathy Shald for making 

the awesome caramel apples," senior Melanie Lay said. 

A Helping Hand 
Looking for just the right items, 
Key Club buys supplies for a 
classroom that is in need. 

Hula for a Cure 
At this years Relay for Life, Key 
Club had an amazing tiki tent which 

won third place. 

Silly Girls 
Spending some spare time at the 
mall in Wichita, the girls get silly in 

Spencers. 

Key Club Convention 
The most dedicated Key Clubbers 
spend a weekend in the Marriott av 
this years CSI Convention. 



J-Hawk Shootout 
Working the hospitality room at 

CCC, Key Club helps out the local 
Kiawan is. 

Say NO to Smoking 
Educating the young, Key Club talks 

to the Community Elementary 
about t he effects of smoking. 

Meals on Wheels 
Serving the elderly, seniors Melanie 

Lay and Sam Caresio bring them 
their lunch. 

Front row: Samantha Caresio, and Megan Northup. Second row: Lindsey Roberts, Whitney Shearer, Erin Macaronas, 

Melanie Lay, and Diana Cook. Back row: Gabi Lawson, Candace Chapman, Merrissa Palmer, Jessica Grundy, Kayla 
Williams, and Sam Weeks. 

"Key Club was AMAZING! 

It's definitely going to be my 
most missed club," senior 
Sam Caresio said. 

"We had so much fun at 

convention, there wasn't 

very many of us, but we 

made all of our time worth 
while," junior Candace 
Chapman said. 

Layout by Megan Northup 73 





Poelng for the aamera 
Enjoylne victory, the ~nior Vollefoall girle 
ehow off their erine after a well fought win! 

Folding em• up 
Put:t111e the hurt on. e-enlor Nick 
Moore ehowe hie Ol'f'(oll'kmt haw lt'e 
done, whfie he thi"'WW!; him around 
like a rag doH. 

Goins thet dletanae 
Pumping hard. junior Eloone Ott 
etrol:ee hie way to the flrtleh line, 
eaeily lappl11e thl'! competitlo!l, 

Layout by Jake Towery 75 



Football is America's 

sport. A hard hitting 

collision sport known as 

the greatest sport on 

earth. It's not only a 

game but to the guys 

who play it, it's a way of 

life. It's not something 

you can just expect to 
do. You have to know how 

to play the game. You 

just can't get thrown 

into it. This year the 

Golden Tornado football 

team finished 3-6. The 

team didn't accomplish 

the goals that they set 

for the season, but in the 

end they finished with a 

Win and a productive 

season. 

Top Left: While holder senior Drew 

Davis gives a steady hold, senior Trent 
King swings away. 

Top Right: The 

while senior quarterback Danny Gibson 
calls the play. 

Right: Trying to convert on a crucial 

pass attempt, senior Danny Gibson 
looks down field to his wide receiver. 

Bottom Left: Laying the hit on his 

opponent, senior Zack Malone shows his 
impressive strength. 

Bottom Right: Meeting the opponent 

are senior captains Skylar Wright, lack 
Malone, Drew Davis, and Jake Towery. 



Truckin' Folks 
Breaking through a defender, senior 
Jake Towery shows his moves as he 

trucks a defender and picks up 
extra yards on the play. 

"My favorite part about 
this season would have 
been when we blew out 
lola to gain our first win, 
then came back and beat 
Bishop Hogan." 

Ethan Cordray 

Front row: Darrel McCreary, Andrew King, Stevie Herriman, Dustin Hurlbutt, Sam Burdick, , 
Baldwin, Stoney Mi tchell . Second row: Marcus Isreal, Eric Platt, Jared Cooke, Brian Adams, Adam Perez, Jordan Fields, Jewel Sales, Cody 
Stephenson, Jake Towery, Jorge Arredondo, Luke Finley. Third row: Patrick Nicholson, Markell McCarter, Joey Splechter, Thomas Jones, John 
Stokesbury, Greg York, David Smith, Cameron Craig, Dakota Davis, Josh Allen. Fourth row: Aaron Stansbury, Brandon Yeubanks, Zack Malone, 
Jake Brown, Devin Smith, Dakota Stewart, Ben Eike, Luke Briggs, TJ Beeson, Donald Splechter. Fifth row: Zack Allen, Phi ll ip Butler, Lakin 
Volmer, Ethan Cordray, Brock Hayden, Zach Hershey, Dakota Coppinger, Andrew Stanley, Robert Brinker, Donald Wright. Sixth row: Calvin 
Sparks, Shayden Mason, Danny Gibson, Chris Segundo, Dylan Johnston, Drew Davis, Blake Parker, Jacob Meyer, Dylan Hilton, Zach Mitchell. 
Back row: Daniel Rosson, Trenton King, Skylar Wright, Kyle Strange, Kameron Thompkins, Sam Bernard, Chris Caresio, Bubba Standard, Eric 
Bailey, Kendall Thompkins, 
Coaches: Kent Newby, Steve Whaley, Ed Raschen, Rich Giesen, Marco Hunter, Troy McArthur, Nick Wenger. 

"My favorite part about 
this football season was 
the Bishop Hogan game, 
we came together and 
worked as a team, we 
showed our true 
potential." 

Drew Davis 

Record 
us THEM 

Chanute 0 27 
lola 42 7 
B. Hogan 15 14 
Ft. Scott 14 49 
Pittsburg 12 42 
Columbus 7 35 
Parsons 7 14 
Labette C. 7 21 
Indy 47 42 

Layout by Trent K. / Jake T. 77 



The volleyball team started 

out wit h a win and t he 

season seemed bright and 

hopef ul. Having five seniors 

with a lot of leadership and 
13 freshmen ready to 

learn; t he volleyba ll 

program seems t o be 

getting bet ter. This 

season was rough but the 

girls never gave up and 
always worked t heir 

hardest, ending with 5-25 

on the season which is 

surprisingly the best in 

years. 

What true volleyballers look 

like 
The Varsity team of Lady Nado 
volleybal.l show us their crazy and 
fun side as they smile big for the 
camera. "Yeah, you think this is 
crazy? You should see us on t he 
court," senior Andrea Reasoner 
said. 

Top Left: Preparing t o set the ball, 

f reshmen Krist a Bromley sets Kat ey 
Crane up for the spike. 

Top Right: Striking their "tricky 

t ricky" pose, seniors Andrea Reasoner, 
Kari Buetow, Megan Bailey, Kat ie 
Nicholson and Diana Cook show us 
what t hey got. 

Right: Spiking t he ball hard while her 

teammat es watch is freshman Katey 
Crane. 

Bott om Left: Before the big game, 

the freshmen team gets close for a 
picture. "We got a lot better as the 
season went on, but our favorit e part 
was when we won and celebrated at 
McDonalds," freshmen Leah Northup 
and Jordan Roberts said. 

Bottom Right: While her 

teammates back her up. senior Megan 
Bailey spikes the ball. 



The perfect pass 
Passing it forward , senior Diana Cook 

sets up for the perfect pass. "We 
worked well together this year, t he 

team really stepped up when we needed 

them to," jun ior Erin Macaronas said. 

"My favorite part of 
volleyball was the rides 
to the games on the bus 
just talking and singing. I 
also liked how we 
supported each other on 
the court." 

Kyra Colbert 

Front row: Taylor Wright, Kari Buetow, Andrea Reasoner, Megan Bailey, Katie Nicholson, Brittany Nodine, 

Diana Cook, Erin Macaronas. Second row: Jessica Cowel, Krista Bromley, Kelsey Buetow, Kyra Colbert, 

Antwanette Davis, Katey Crane, Kia Taylor. Third row: Samantha Holler, Heather Gaut, Laycee Rodriguez, 

Brittany Frost, Emily Wright, Andrea Foster, Leah Northup, Morgan Baker. Back row: coach Jaime Starns, 
coach Beth Murrell, Miranda Gordon, Jordan Roberts, Darci Davis, coach Ashley Rutherford and manager 
Jamie Walton. 

"My favorite part of the 
season was our cheers we 
did. Kari's "tricky tricky" 
made every game. When 
we won was probably 
one of the really cool 
memories too." 

Megan Bailey 

Record 

US THEM 

Caney 
LCHS 
LCHS 
Coffeyville 
Indy 
Pittsburg 
Chanute 
Coffeyville 
Joplin 
Columbus 
Sub-State 

1 
1 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
1 
1 
0 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Layout by Courtney Shald 79 



Soccer is a coll ision 

sport involving all parts 
of the body. Everyday you 

go to practice you have 

t o be willing to give your 

all; pushing yourself t o 

the limit. Failure is not an 

option. The Nado Soccer 
team increased their 

stamina and improved 

t heir game this year with 

head coach Tom Rollings 

leading the soccer team 

to a 6-9 season. 

Practice makes Perfect 
Working hard, senior Curtis Logan 
completes the necessary drills at 
soccer practice with ease. "Our 
vigorous training helped us have a 
winn ing season," Logan said. 

Soccer, it's a lifestyle 
Left: Jumping with glee, 

freshman Skyler Duke blasts over the 
hurdles during practice. 

Top Right : Catching up to his 

opponent, senior Josh Jaimez battles 
for control over the ball. "This soccer 
season was by far the best out of the 
four years I've played," Jaimez said. 

Right: Preparing to pass the ball, 

junior Jon Eck looks ahead for a 
teammate. 

Bottom Right : Smiling for the 

camera, t he team captains Michael 
Frazier, Nick Moore, and Kyle Bell pose 

for a picture. 

Bottom Left: Defending the ball, 

senior Brad Haymaker slips it past his 
opponent. "Every season the difficulty 
has increased with our league," 
Haymaker said. 



Purple vs. Gold 
Working hard, junior Boone Ott puts 

pressure on his teammate freshman 

Cody Hurlbutt during the purple and 
gold scrimmage. "It makes me happy 
that we wear short shorts," Ott said. 

"I enjoyed the season, 
because Boone was there 
and he makes everything 
funny. I am also excited, 
because I get to be the 
new goalie next year. I 
know that I have some 
big shoes to fill." 

Sheldon Duke 

"I'm really going to miss 
my teammates. We had a 
pretty successful season, 
because we made it past 
the first round of 
Regionals ." 

Nick Moore 

Record 

Front row: Alex Angleton, Josh Jaimez, Nick Moore, Juan Ortiz, Curtis Logan, Jared Hensley and Jon Eck. 
Back Row: Casey Thompson, Boone Ott, Sheldon Duke, Brad Haymaker, Austin Thompson, coach Tom 
Rollings, Kyle Bell, Michael Frazier, Juan Morales, Cass Head, and Heather Gillman. 

Ark City 
Wichita West 
Wichita Ind. 
Indy 
Pittsburg 
Columbus 
Ft. Scott 
Riverton 
Indy 
Columbus 
Wichita North 
Pittsburg 
Riverton 
Columbus 
Ft. Scott 
Indy 

us 
1 
1 
0 
1 
2 
0 
4 
5 
0 
3 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 

THEM 
2 
0 
4 
4 
1 
1 
0 
1 
1 
4 
8 
3 
3 
0 
1 
5 

Layout by Brandi Wulf 81 



The lady nado started 

out strong, and ended 

the season strong. The 

girls always made the 

best of every meet, and 
had a good time whether 

it was a good meet or a 

great meet, since there 

was never a bad one. They 

worked extra hard at 

every practice improving 
their skills. Cheers to the 

best season EVER. 

Say Cheese 
Coach Marci Roberts and her 
daughter senior Lindsey Roberts 
pose for a mother daughter 
picture. "It was nice having my mom 
as our coach my last year, it gave 
us some good 
Roberts said. 

82 Girls Tennis 

• 

Lady Nado Tennis 2007 

Above: Not the lob ... Senior Samantha 

Caresio serves the ball to her 
opponent, hoping to have another ace. 

Top Right: Saying goodbye, the team 

gets together for a farewell dinner at 
senior Lacey Kriebel's house. 

Bottom Right: Chowing down, 

girls fil l their tummies after the first 
big meet held in Parsons. 

Below: Standing at the net, senior 

Lacey Kriebel waits for the return after 
her partner Samantha Caresio serves 
t he ball. 



Love, Deuce, Ace 
Hitting the ball across the court, 

junior Candace Chapman prepares 
for another victory. 

"Tennis was so much fun 
this year along with all 
the others. There was 
never a dull moment with 
us girls. " 

Jordyn Barrett 

Front row: Erin Holeman, Nikki Redington, Katie Honas, Kaley Schockey and Jordyn Barrett. Back row: Megan 
Northup, Sarah Graham, Samantha Caresio, Candace Chapman, Lacey Kriebel , Miranda Schockey, Lindsey 

Roberts and Jordan Hayes. 

"The season went really 
well this year. We made 
so many memories along 
with so many wins. I'll 
never forget the good old 
tennis days and the really 
hard conditioning we did 
every practice." 

Sarah Graham 

Varsity 
Meet Team 

Standing 

At Parsons First Place 
Invitational 

At Parsons Second 
Ft. Scott 

Place 
Pittsburg 
LCHS & Chanute 

Home Meet 

Indy & Chanute First Place 

Neodesha 

At Parsons Third Place 
Invitational 

Home Meet First Place 
Pittsburg 

Chanute 
lola & Columbus 

At Parsons Second 

Indy & Chanute Place 

Parsons 

Home Meet First Place 
Pittsburg 
Chanute & lola 

Parsons 

Layout by Megan Northup 83 

- ----- ----- - - --- --



Golden 

Tornado 

Boys 

Basketball 

Our Nado Boys had a 
very good season this 
year. They hoped to take 
Interstate and Sub­
State this year, and 
came very close, but 
didn't reach their dream. 
They hope to do better 
next year. The best thing 
that the nado boys had 
this year was the way 
they came together as a 
family. 

Easy two points! 
Driving to the basket, senior 

Trenton King goes up for a layup. "I 
thought that I played my hardest 
in all my games," King said. 

Nado Boys 6-ball 

Top Left: Sophomore Blake Parker 

tries to block an opponent from 
passing the ball to his teammate. 

Top Right: Freshman Cameron Craig 

looks to get a pass from a teammate, 
but watch out La bette is behind you. 

Right: Sophomores Blake Parker and 

Zach Mitchell watch closely as Jamie 
Walton goes up for a layup in a game 
against Columbus. 

Bottom Left: At the first game in 

Miami, Chris Caresio goes up for the 

jump off. 

Bottom Right: Nothing but air, 

sophomore Ethan Cordray goes up for 
a layup against La bette County. 



Varsity & JV 

In Your Face! 
Look at senior Mitch Rolls shoot 

t hat ball, all up in Girards face. 
"Girard is a tough team, but we 

played a good game," Rolls said. 

"Coach Wall keeps us in 
line this year so instead 
of being a team we can 
be a family this year." 

Israel Smallwood 

"Being a freshman I felt 
that we tried our best, but 
will be better next year, 
so watch out." 

Xzaiver Buford 

Record 
us THEM 

Miami 0 1 
Pittsburg 1 1 
Independence 2 0 
Columbus 2 0 
Chanute 2 0 
La bette 2 0 
Parsons 2 0 

lola 2 0 

Fort Scott 0 1 

Interstate: 
Cherryvale 1 0 

Ozark 0 1 

JC Harmon 0 1 

Sub-State: 
1 0 Columbus 

Front row: Zach Hershey, Caleb Scourten, Eric Bailey, Ethan Cordray, Zach Mitchell and Blake Parker. 
Back row: Skylar Wright, Trenton King, Cameron Craig, Jamie Walton, Mitch Rolls, Jesse Gordon, and 

Chris Caresio. 

La bette 
Girard 

1 0 
0 1 

Layout by Bianca Strickland 85 



The Season started out 

tough for Lady Nado 
Basketball and 

continued to be until 

the end. High 

expectations put the 

girls in the spotlight. 

Even though the wins 

didn't always show up, 

the heart and desire to 

play hard did. Lady 
Nado ended the '07-'08 

basketball season with 

a record of 5-15. 

This is the way we ball 
Shooting a freethrow during warm­
ups, junior Megan Hoppenstedt 
concentrates hard on the goal. 

86 Girls Basketball 

Top Left: Dribbling court, 

junior Erin Macaronas passes her 
defender. 

Top Right: During a timeout in the 

big game against Girard, the girls try 
to think of a game plan. 

Right: Breaking it down, the girls get 

pumped for the game against La bette. 

Bottom Right: Getting together 

before their last game, senior Courtney 
Shald, Sam Caresio, Megan Bailey, and 
Brittney Smith smile about a great 
season. 

Bottom Left: Dunking the ball, 

senior Courtney Shald shows off her 
skills for the crowd, "I feel so alive when 
I dunk, it's a real rush, if only I could've 
done it more," Shald said. 



Who said girls can't drive'? 
Driving in the ball for the Lady 

Nado, junior Katlin Overton scores 
a basket. 

"This season was tough, 
but we're ready to 
dominate next year." 

Ashley George 

Front row: Katlin Overton, Sam Caresio, Ashley George, Brittany Nodine, Espy Ornelas and Erin Macaronas. 

Back row: Taylor Wright, Gabi Lawson, Courtney Shald, Nikki Redington, Megan Bailey, Liz Bromley, Megan 

Hoppenstedt, LaToya Johnson and Lauren Cox. 

"Basketball was amazing 
this year, I'm going to 
miss the seniors so 
much." 

Lauren Cox 

Record 
us THEM 

Pittsburg 1 1 
Independence 0 2 
Columbus 0 2 
Chanute 1 1 
La bette 0 2 

Parsons 2 0 
lola 0 2 

Fort Scott 0 1 

Miami 0 1 

Wichita 1 0 

Cherryvale 0 1 

Andover 0 1 

Girard 0 1 

Layout by Samantha Caresio 87 



This year the Sub-State 

Tournament was hosted in 

Coffeyville. The girls took a 

hard first round loss to 

the Lady Trojans and had 

to f inish their season 

earlier t hen they want ed. 

On t he mens side of the 

tourney the boys won their 

quarterfinal and semifinal 

game before losing once 

again to the G irard 

Trojans in the fina ls . The 

boys f inished Sub-State 

runner-ups for the second 

year in a row. 

Just for kicks and giggles! 
Clowning around, senior Sam 
Caresio shows off her athletic 
ability before heading to t he game. 

Top Left: Showing her school spirit, junior 
cheerleader Candace Chapman takes time 
to chill with the Nado mascot. 

rT op Right: Performing during 
' the Golden Gales give an excellent routine 
to get the crowd hyped. 

Right: Shooting the trey in the defenders 
eye, sophomore Ethan Cordray shows what 

f kind of ups he has got. 

Bottom Left: Getting the crowd loud, 
the Nado Cheerleaders start a chant to 
get the stands rocking. 

Bottom Right: Flashing 

group of girls show what kind of schjool 
spirit they have as they lead the student 
section. 



Showing off the hardware 

Scouting the opponent 
Doing her job, senior manager 

Sarah Graham looks over the 

opponents before the games and 
f inds their key players. 

"Even though we didn't 
reach our goal of 
becoming Sub-State 
champions, all the girls 
still had a really good 
time this year and the 
boys making it to the 
finals was a great way 
to end the season." 

Megan Bailey 

The Nado Basketball team shows off their second place trophy at Sub-State. The boys made it all the way to 

the finals for the second year in a row before losing to the Girard Trojans. Even with their loss the boys had a 

great year and played great basketball together. 

"Sub-State was a lot of 
fun this year. I enjoyed 
having the tournament at 
Coffeyville and reaching 
the finals again was a 
great achievement." 

Jesse Gordon 

Record 
US THEM 

1st Round 

Girls 
vs . Girard 
Boys 
vs . 
Columbus 

2nd Round 

Boys 
vs. Labette 

3rdRound 

Boys 
vs. Girard 

0 

0 

0 

0 



The NADO cheer squad 

is and a lways has been 

a prominent unit at 
Field Kindley High 

School. Whether t hey're 

cheering at season 

games, tournament 

games, or simply 

performing at half-time, • 
they work to show team 

spirit. They strive t o get 

not only the st udent 

body pumped up, but 
parents and fans as 
well. They're devoted to 

cheerleading and that's 

what they do best! 

W~ile loading in, senior Olivia Gysel 
I and sophomores Jamie Walton and 

Gabi Lawson stop to give the 
camera a smile before they get 
ready to show off what they do 
best--stunt! 

Top Left: Showing off their pearly 

whites, junior Candace Chapman and 
sophomore Jordyn Barrett t ake a 
snapshot at the purple and gold 
scrimmage. 

Top Right: With chipper smiles, 

seniors Elizabeth Bell, Kirsten 
Coquillette, Kristen Davenport, Olivia 
Gysel, . Angel McDonald, and Reyna 
Ponce de Leon take a second to pose 
after an intense Interstate 
performance. 

Right: Concentrating hard, senior 

Olivia Gysel prepares for a graceful 
cradle. 

Right: Cheezin' big time, 
seniors Elizabeth Bell and Kirsten 
Coquillette get ready to pump up the 
crowd. 



Varsity Cheer 

No Peeking! 
During the so called "smooch 

guessing prank" held at the fall pep 
rally, senior Elizabeth Bel l blindfolds 

senior Josh Jaimez. They were in for 

a surprise when they found out 
their moms gave them the kisses! 

"Cheer camp was a lot of 
fun and the whole season 
was super exciting ... go 
Nado!" 

Darci Davis 

Front row: Captain Ol ivia Gysel, Jordyn Barrett, Kirsten Coquillette, Angel McDonald and Reyna Ponce de 
Leon. Back row: Jamie Walton, Sarah Rinkenbaugh, Candace Chapman, Co-Captain El izabeth Bell, Co-Captain 

Kristen Davenport, Gabi Lawson and Jill Shively. 

"Being part of the 
cheerleading squad was 
very fun. I learned a lot 
of new things and I'm 
looking forward to next 
year!" 

Jordyn Barrett 

Layout by Kristen Davenport 91 



The Golden Gale Dance 

Team has been a part of 
Field Kindley for many 

years. With all their 

5:30a.m. practices or 

ones that last until 

10p.m. it always pays off. 

At every football and 

basketball game they 

have a routine prepared 

to entertain the audience 
at half time. Also during 

Interstate they put 

together performances 

that consist of four to 

five dances. 

Go Ravens! 
Performing for the 
Ravens, the Gales show the crowd 
how to rejllly work it. "Dancing for 
the college is such an exciting 
performance, the crowds are 
always huge," freshman Shamiseti.. 
Scott said. 

Top Left: Relaxing from a 

sophomores Hayley Oneslager and Taylor 
Wright prepare for a good nights rest. 

Top Right: Trying to raise some extra 

cash, the dancers wash cars at Sonic for 

donations. "Not only did we wash cars, 
but we got a great tan in the process," 
junior Mandi Lewman said. 

Right: Dancing their hearts out, 

Golden Gales entertain t he crowd 
their second home football game. 

Bottom Left: Pigging out on 

puppy chow, the dance team gets 
together for a sleepover at senior Megan 
Northup's house. "We had so much fun 
and got a chance to bond," f reshman 

• Jordan Roberts said. 



This is why we rock 
Rocking it out, the Golden Gales perform their 
annual Interstate Classic Dance. "After all the 5 

A.M. practices everyth ing came together and we 

rocked the crowd," sophomore Kyra Colbert said . 

"Being on the dance team 
has been such a blast, 
we've all got to be such 
close friends and we're 
definitely going to miss 
our seniors next year." 

Leah Northup 

"We've had a really good 
dance team this year, 
through all the long and 
hard practices every 
performance always paid 
off." 

Hayley Oneslager 

\' 
Front row: Tiffani Thompson, Mandi Lewman and Kelsey Buetow. Second row: Laycee Rodriguez, Leah Northup, 

Megan Northup, Melanie Lay, Danielle Bromley and Kari Buetow. Back row: Hayley Oneslager, Kyra Colbert, 
Taylor Wright, Jordan Roberts, Shanise Scott and Whitney Shearer. 

Layout by Megan Northup 93 

• 



The boys swimming team 

did an amazing job this 

swim season. The boys 

made every meet come 

out good with all of their 

wins. So congratulations 

to all swimmers with 

their accomplishments 

this year! 

Boys Swimming 2008 

Top Left: Get;t;ing ready to jump in, 

junior Boone O-ct lis-cens for t;he 
st;arting signal. 

Top Right: S-ci II in -che lead for the 

first place medal, senior Ben Eike 
leaves t;he o-cher -ceams behind him. 

Right: Leaving "the other swimmers in 

his dust;, sophomore Jon Eck races -co 
a first place finish. 

Bottom Right: While stretching his 

arms out;, junior Boone Ot;t races to 
"the finish line. 

Left: While swimming 

backwards to vict;ory, freshman A. J. 
Martinez shows "the other "teams how 



Just keep swimming 
Swimming hard and fast to victory, 
junior Boone Ott shows everyone he 

wants the win. "I really like 

swimming, especially when I win," 
Ott said. 

"Chemical burns hurt so 
bad! But it's worth it!" 

Logan Coen 

Front row: coach Tracy Childress, Ryan Furnas and coach Beth Murrell. Second row: Sheldon Duke and Boone 

Ott. Third row: Jon Eck, A.J. Martinez, and Ben Eike. Back row: Logan Coen, Mark Hall, Jarrett Hayes, and 
Tyler Childress. 

"Chlorine burn's hurt a 
lot!" 

A. J. Martinez 

Layout by Candace Barrett 95 



The FKHS Wrestling team 

was filled with very 

talented young men. 

Along with the talent of 

the wrestlers, they had 

an added edge since both 

head coach Faron 

Rodriguez and assistant 

coach Marty Vargas were 

both high school and 

college wrestlers, bringing 

experience and knowledge 

to the team. Although 

only one wrestler, junior 

Jared Hensley, qualified 

for State this year, the 

team will be full of talent 

and ready to dominate 

next year. 

'·Going for the Win 
Preparing to win his match, 

' sophomore Jake Hayden is about 
to fi nish his match with a pin. 

Top Left: Winning points for 

team, junior Greg York wins his match. 

Top Right: Working his opponent, 

junior Michel Gates prepares to take 
his opponent down to the mat. 

Right: Wearing his opponent down, 

junior Jared Hensley works to win his 

match. 

Bottom Left: Concentrating on 

winning, freshman Evan Hensley works 
on some of his wrestling techniques to 
help him win his match. 

I Bottom Right: Applying pressure 

i to his opponent, freshman Cody 

IL' Hurlbutt uses a headlock to contain 
his opponent. 

~~--~---·--"--~ 



And the Winner is ... 
Declared the winner by the referee, 

senior Nick Moore dominated his 

opponent to get the win. 

The only senior on the 
wrestling team this year was 
Nick Moore. Although Nick 
didn't qualify for State, he 
did provide needed 
leadership to the team this 
year. 

Nick Moore 

Front row: Jared Hensley, Nick Moore, Cody Hurlbutt and Evan Hensley. Back row: lsiah Grundy, Michel Gates, 

Shayden Mason, Greg York and Jake Hayden. 

Jared finished third at 
Regionals this year to 
qualify him to compete at 
State. Although he did 
not make the top three, 
the fact that he qualified 
proves that he is a very 
accomplished wrestler. 

Jared Hensley 

Layout by Brandi Wulf 97 



Another softball season here 

and gone, but the devoted 
seniors th is year can't say "oh 

we'll get 'em next year." This 

season ended different than 

most, with more wins than in a 
long time and double from last 
year. Nado softball ended t he 

'08 season 10-11. The last game 

was a hard one to lose but the 

girls gave all they had and put 

more expectation on the sport. 
Teamwork is important and the 

closeness of this team will be 

missed next year but Lady 
Nado softba ll is now something 

to be proud of. 

Strike 3 
Squeezing the t hird strike, junior 
cat cher Liz Bromley assists in 
another out. 

98 Softball 

~do Softball 
1 2ooe 

Top Left: Junior Ashley George 

swings for a hit. "When I step in the 
batt ers box I feel sorry for the pitcher, 
especially Taylor Graham," George 
said. 

Top Right: Celebrating senior night, 

the fabulous four seniors Diana Cook, 
Katie Nicholson, Courtney Shald, and 
Taylor Graham smile big, 

Right: Pitcher junior Megan Hoppy 

warms up for another winning game. 

Bottom Left: Getting the out at 

first, senior short-stop Court Shald 
throws to first baseman j unior Ashley 
George. 

Bottom Right: Taking a swing, 

junior Sam Weeks protects the plate. 



Lady Nado Varsity 

Change up 
Throwing the change up, senior 
Taylor Graham works hard to get a 

strike out. 

"This year was really fun, 
I played first base and 
pitcher and loved every 
minute, my team was 
amazing. I'm really going 
to miss my '08 girls!" 

MegHoppy 

Front row: Ashley George. Second row: Sam Weeks, Erin Mac, Katie Nicholson, Court Shald and Taylor 

Graham. Back row: Liz Bromley, Meg Hoppy. Diana Cook and Taylor Wright. 

"Even though I didn't 
play too much for varsity 
I loved cheering for the 
team, and felt I had an 
impact on the girls. I'm 
excited for another 
season." 

Taylor Wright 

Record 
us THEM 

lola 0 2 
La bette 2 0 
Indy 2 0 
Cherryvale 1 1 
Pittsburg 1 1 
Caney 0 2 
Fort Scott 0 2 
Parsons 2 0 
Chanute 2 0 
Columbus 0 2 
La bette 0 1 

Layout by Court Shald 99 



This years Nado Baseball 

team has made remarkable 

changes all around. Over 

the past three years the 
Nado team went 4-56 and 

this year they made a 

change like no other. 

Finishing off this years 

regular season with a 13-7 

record and the number 1 
seed in the region for the 

first time in school history. 

The boys ended with a 14-8 

record and the 2008 4A 

SEK Championship. 

Doing his Job!!! 
Waiting for the ball, senior Brad 

Haymaker is ready to 
runner out at first base. 

100 

A New Tradition! 

Top Left: Ready to step up to the 

plate, junior Cass Head is prepared to 
hit one out of the ballpark. 

Top Right: In the zone, senior Drew 

Davis is ready to hit the pitch. 

Right: Putting on his gear, senior 

Skylar Wright is ready to sit behind the 

plate and do his job. 

Bottom Right: The Nado Baseball 

team rallies around their coach as 

they prepare to take the field and win 

another ball game. -. 



Playing College Ball 

Let's Play Ball 
Concentrating on the strike zone, 
senior Skylar Wright prepares to 

throw his fast ball. 

"This was the greatest 
year a freshman could 
ask for, I got lucky to end 
up being on a great 
baseball team, with great 
senior leadership and a 
good coaching staff, I am 
looking forward to 
keeping the program 
alive." 

Andrew King 

Signing to play Baseball, seniors Skylar Wright and Trent King commit to play for Coffeyville Community 

College next year. Shown with Wright and King are their parents and baseball coaches. 

"This years baseball 
season was a lot of fun , 
we made remarkable 
progress from years 
before and I am really 
going to miss this team." 

Cameron Turner 

Record 
us THEM 

lola 1 1 

Labette Co 2 0 

Independence 1 1 

Cherryvale 1 1 

Pittsburg 0 2 

Parsons 2 0 

Caney 2 0 

Ft. Scott 1 1 

Chanute 1 1 

Columbus 2 0 

Layout by Jake Towery 101 



Overall boys tennis had a 

very good season. This 

years team consisted of 
two seniors, six 

sophomores, three juniors, 
and three freshmen. The 

boys worked hard at every 

practice and meet, 

keeping their heads up, 

win or lose. 

Love, Deuce, Ace 
Practicing with a fellow teammate, 
freshman Lakin Volmer prepares to 
swing at the ball. 

102 Boys Tennis 

Top Left: Sophomore Taylor Eastman 

practices his amazing ace serve. "I practice 
on my serve in a lot of my spare time," 
Eastman said. 

Top Right: Working 

skills, sophomore Max Manley anticipates 
to hit the ball to his opponent. 

I 

Right: Slamming the ball tc his opponent, ! 

junior Jon Eck helps his team win the meet. i 
l 

Bottom Right: Making contact with the 1 

ball, junior Boone Ott makes it a challenge 

t for his opponent. 

[Bottom Left: Getting ready for a hard 

day of practice, the Nado Boys get nice ' 
and stretched out. "Stretching is probably 
my favorite part of practice because it 
doesn't involve teo much work," senior 
Adam King said. 



BALL ONE 
Making it tough on his teammates 

to return, senior Austin Thompson 
smacks at the ball. 

"This was a good year for 
boys tennis. We made the 
best of every meet, win 
or lose. What I'll miss the 
most about tennis is 
probably those two rough 
laps we had to run 
everyday." 

Adam King 

Front row: Brandon Helkenberg, Max Manley, Nathan Miller and Ryan Furnas. Second row: Taylor Eastman, 
Lakin Volmer and Austin Thompson. Back row: Boone Ott, Zach Mitchell, Jon Eck and Nick Macaronas. 

"Tennis was a lot of fun 
this year, we always had 
a good time at every 
practice and meet. I'm 
looking forward to next 
year and what the game 
has in store for us." 

Brandon Helkenberg 

Varsity 

Columbus Invitational 

FKHS Invitational 

Parsons Invitational 

FKHS Invitational 

Parsons Invitational 

Fort Scott Invitational 

SEK at Parsons 

Layout by Megan Northup 103 



Girls swimming had a great 

season this year. They got a 

new coaching staff, Marci 

Roberts and Beth Murrell, 

who helped make 

t remendous strides for the 

Lady Nado. The team had 

f ive seniors, two juniors, one 

sophomore, and three 

freshmen. Senior Samantha 
Caresio made state 

consideration time and 

f reshman Jordan Roberts 

was top scorer for the 

team. 

Stroke it 
Swimming 'her fina l lap of the 10 0 
backstroke, freshman Jordan 
Roberts finishes st rong. 

104 Girls Swimming 

Top Left: Posing for the camera, 

freshmen Leah Northup, Jordan 
Roberts, junior Andrea Smith, seniors 
Reyna Ponce de Leon, and Olivia Gysel 
show their t rue sides. 

Top Right: Showing off their second 

place award, the Lady Nado Swim 
Team smiles proudly. 

Right: Ready to race, senior Olivia 

Gysel gets in her st arting stance. 

Bottom Right: Diving into action, 

junior Kate Neely gets a strong start 
for her race. 

Bottom Left: Stroking hard, senior 

Lindsey Roberts swims t he 100 
breastst roke. 

I l 



Senior swimmers 
Smiling with their flowers, seniors 

Olivia Gysel, Ashley Haymaker, 

Samantha Caresio, Lindsey 
Roberts, and Reyna Ponce de Leon 

are happy with their 
accom pi ish ments. 

"Swimming was amazing 
this year. The girls all did 
awesome. I'm going to 
miss them all a lot. I 
know I will always be 
captain in their hearts." 

Samantha Caresio 

SWIMMING and DIVING TEAM 
This is 
GOLDEN 
TORNADO 

Front row: Kate Neely, Leah Northup, Jordan Roberts Jordan Hayes, Boya Abudu and Andi Smith . Back row: 

Marci Roberts, Lindsey Roberts, Samantha Caresio, Olivia Gysel, Ashley Haymaker, Reyna Ponce de Leon and 
Beth Murrell. 

"I really enjoyed 
swimming this year. 
Hopefully my times will 
improve for next years 
season. I'm going to miss 
all the seniors because 
they made it so much 
fun." 

Jordan Roberts 

Swim Meets 
Meets Overall Results 

Home 2 

Winfield 5 

Wichita 7 
Northwest 

ElDorado 5 

Wichita 8 
Trinity 

Emporia 4 

Osawatomie 3 

ElDorado 5 

Home 

Layout by Lindsey Roberts 105 



--

Trii<;k 
2008 

Track season was a 
success, starting the 

season with a lot of 

victories under their 

belts. They continued 

the good work 

throughout the whole 

season. All of the 

varsity players qualified 

for regionals. "This is 

the best season we've 

had in a while," head 

coach Rich Giesen said. 

Top Left: Comforting his team, coach 

Giesen congratulates senior Megan 
Bailey after winning a relay. 

Top Right: Stretching before 

races, sophomore Gabi Lawson and 
junior Sam Renard prepare for a win. 

Right: Getting some major air, senior 

Zach Malone hurdles to a victory. 

Bottom Right: Giving it her all, 

sophomore LaToya Johnson excels at 
the javelin. 

Bottom Left: Running her heart 

out, freshman Katy Crane shows us 
how it's done. 



Jump Forrest Jump! 
Flying into action, senior Ph illip 

Butler leaps across the pit. 

"I had so much fun this 
track season, we all 
improved so much, RUN 
FAST TURN LEFT!" 

Megan Bailey 

Front row: Israel Smallwood, Ja red Cooke, Jeff Brown, Devante McCoy, Kameron Thompkins, Calvin Sparks, Albert 

Simpson, Tommy Benning, Cody Vaughn, Luke Finley and Chris Bridges. Second row: Tiffani Thompson, Laycee 
Rodriguez, Rachel Thornt on, Sarah Belcher, Katy Crane, Gabi Lawson, Lauren Thompson, Megan Bailey, Britt any 

Nodine, Bianca Strickland, Alesia McFarland and LaToya Johnson. Back row: Daniel Rosson, Jamie Walton, Patrick 
Shobe, Ethan Cordray, Eric Bailey, Chris Segundo, Drew Davis, Zack Malone, Zack Allen, Sam Renard, Greg York, 

Cameron Craig, Jordan Fields and Philip Butler. 

"Track was a lot of fun, 
I'm going to miss it a ton. 
We all did really well and 
I had a good season 
personally." 

ZackMalone 

Track Meets 
Place 

3/28/08 LCHS 
4/4/08 Coffeyville 
4111108 Independence 
4/15/08 Columbus 
4/18/08 Fredonia 
4/25/08 Arkansas City 
5/2/08 Chanute 
5/8/08 SEK 
5/16/08 Regionals 

Layout by Samantha Caresio 107 



The boys golf team 
had a great season. 

The team was led by 
coach Tom Tatman. 
Players included: senior 
Nick Moore, juniors 
Sheldon Duke and 
Andrew Stanley, 

sophomores Matthew 
Park, Aaron 
Patrzykont, 

Stansbury, 
Watts, and 
Yeubanks, 
freshmen 

Hurlbutt and 
Vacca. 

Aaron 
Tyler 

Brandon 
and 

Cody 
Lucas 

Top Left: Sophomore Brandon 

Y eubanks prepares to t ee off by 
lining up his shot. 

Top Right: After teeing off, 

freshman Lucas Vacca gathers his 
clubs and thinks about his next 
move. 

Right: FKHS shows their 

sportsmanship by chatting with 
other golfers before t he tournament 
starts. 

Bottom Right: Sophomore Aaron 

Patrzykont tees off and holds his 
follow t hrough to determine where 
his next play will take place. 



Bonding Time 

Smack that Ball 
Using skill and concentration, this FKHS golfer 
shows both whi le teeing off at Coffeyvil le's Hillcrest 

Golf Course. 

"This year was great! I'm 
really looking forward to 
next year." 

Aaron Patrzykont 

"I love going on all the 
trips. We always have 
fun. Next year will be 
fun." 

Brandon Y eubanks 

Golf Meets 
Meets Overall Score 

Rank 

Indy 5th 353 
lola 6th 351 
Pittsburg 7th 352 
Invitational 4th 351 
Ark City 6th 356 
Coffeyville 7th 364 
Winfield 12th 363 
Fort Scott 7th 347 
Indy 214 
Indy 29th 106 
Indy 30th 108 
Regionals 5th 363 

Discussing the course, coach Tom Tatman and sophomore Aaron Patrzykont take a few minutes to pose for a 

picture before tee off. 

Layout by Katelyn Haley 109 





Freshman Faoee 
Supporeing the footl;>all team, ~;everal 

fre~5hmen girl~; gather for a picture 
during half-time. 

'1\e pdde of stU..ts at FIQIS • 'ftft :....tllil 
011.ftouJg. otlaen ue 101--. sw.U ue 
atJalettc. We have Qort. tall. tJaJ-. 
..,~ ill lletwwa. .t t1le - .. 
IS OU sohooJI FleW hc1lq Jligl& Sahoo1. '1\e 
to lie ountlves. lntt U. P• u a ,_ to 
the ....: 4 Gol4eJa Toraclo. 



Bryan Adams 

Kyle Allen 

Zachary Allen 

Regina Andres 

Morgan Baker 

Austin Baldwin 

Ashley Ballinger 

Asia Battle 

Melissa Bell 

Tommy Benning 

Evan Boyd 

Robert Brinker 

Krista Bromley 

Jessica Bruce 

Myshonica Buford 

Xzaiver Buford 

Christopher Burdick 

Dwayne Butcher­

DeJulio 

Jasmine Carriker 

Jordon Chatham 

Sofia Cook 

Jared Cooke 

Dakota Coppinger 
Omar Correa 

Hannah Coward 

Cameron Craig 

Katelin Crane 

Karisa Cu lbertson 

Darci Davis 

Gary Davis 



Jordan Hayes 
Christopher Haymaker 
Douglas Haymaker 
Evan Hensley 

Stevie Herriman 

Erin Holeman 
Joshua Holler 
Samantha Holler 
Katie Hanas 
Cody Hurlbutt 
Dustin Hurlbut t 

Marcus Isreal 
Jasmine Jaimez 
Kayla Jenkins 
Jacob Jones 
Laura Kave 
Andrew King 

Layout by Brandi Wulf 113 



Nicholas Macaronas 

Jessica March 

Tianna Marshall 

Andres Martin 

Anthony Martinez 

Ashley Mason 

Rachel McBeath 

Darrel McCreary 

La kin McCutcheon 

Melanie McGinnis 

Jacob Meyer 

Trevor Misegades 

Stoney Mitchell 

Jesse Moley 

Patrick Nicholson 

Leah Northup 

Luis Nunez 

Edna Osio 

Gregg Parvin 

Eric Platt 

Matthew Reiner 

Amber Robbins 

Jordan Roberts 

Matthew Robinson 

Laycee Rodriguez 

David Roig 

Daniel Rosson 

Melyssa Rutherford 

Shane Sanders 

Shanise Scott 

Bobby Seanior 

Etha n Shafer 

Israel Smallwood 

Desi re' Sokol! 

114 Freshmen 



Alayna Walthall 

Corey Weintraub 

Andrew West 

Franseca Williams 

Martin Williams 

Amanda Wilson 

Layout by Brandi Wulf 115 







Bcya Abudu 
Joshua Allen 

Latasha Atkins 
Eric Bailey 

Nathan Baker 
Neil Barnes 

Jcrdyn Barrett 
Arthur Bautista 

Sarah Belcher 
Shantel l Bensen 

Emily Bishop 
Travis Blackburn 

Charleston Blue 
Danielle Bromley 

Jeffry Brown 
Sydney Brown 
Kelsey Buetow 
British Buford 

Milan Burnett 
Keitric Byrd 

La-T erria Byrd 
Brittany Charlstcn 

Tyler Childress 
Kemisha Clines 

Legan Coen 
Bryant Colbert 

Kyra Colbert 
Ethan Cordray 
Jessica Ccwel 

Lauren Cox 

118 Sophomores 



Jason Johnson 

LaSheair Johnson 

LaT oya Johnson 

Chiney Jones 

Kyle Jones 

Alyssa Juby 

Daniel Kennedy 

Jacquelyn Kramer 

Stephanie Lawrence 

Gabrielle Lawson 

Ryan Lawson 

Kylie Lewman 

Mariah Lovett 

Shelby Lowther 

Layout by Brandi Wulf 119 



Prentise Norwood 
Hayley Oneslager 

Juan Osio 
Cardian Page 

EunSung Park 

Blake Parker 

John Patrzykont 

Michael Pearce 

Zach Pule 

Casey Rising 

Brittni Ruark 

Thomas Sanders 

Kaley Schockey 

Ryan Schrodt 

Jeffrey Shelton 

Jillian Shively 

Donald Splechter 

Aaron Stansbury 

Sha'T aija Starr 

Lacey Stultz 

Lauren Thompson 

Dexter Wadkins 

James Walton 

Tyler Watts 

Lacey Weber 

Brittany Wehmeier 

Crystal West 
Chris Williams 

120 Sophomores 

Brandon Yeubanks 



Layout by Brandi Wulf 121 







Karli Aitken 

Joshua Allison 
Shawn Andres 

Bailey Angleton 
Andrew Anthony 

Kari Bachman 

Kristofer Barg 
Candace Barrett 
Rebekah Belcher 

Ashley Bell 
Amanda Benning 

Kara Bidleman 

Shauna Boomershine 
Elizabeth Bromley 
Clinton Buchanan 
Christiana Burns 
Samant ha Bush 

Christ opher Caresio 

Candace Chapman 
Benjamin Chastain 

Bryan Claytor 
Mary Conn 
Tyler Cook 

Lindsay Coons 

Victoria Coppinger 
Bethany Coward 

Charles Davidson 
Derek Davis 

Dakota Dennis 
Matthew Dixon 

124 Juniors 



Hoggatt 
olt 

Hoppenstedt 
Hudson 
Hughes 

Jeremy Hutchinson 
Thomas Jones 

Joshua Knisley 
Kaylee Koch 
Amanda Lewman 
Becka Laffer 

Juliette Lowrance 
Erin Macaronas 
Venkatesh Matha 
Rebecca McBeath 
Alesia McFarland 
Tiffany Miller 

Juan Morales 
Clarissa Neal 
Katelyn Neely 
Brittany Nodine 
Robyn Noland 
Jason Ott 

Layout by Brandi Wulf 125 



Sarah Rinkenbaugh 

Tamara Roberte 

Maci Robineon 

6hayna Roee 

Rachel Schrodt 

Raehawnda Seanior 

Albert Simpeon Jr. 

Andrea Smith 

David Smith 

Zachary Smith 

Andrew Stanley 

Amber Stanebury 

Dakotah Stewart 

Kyle Strange 

Bianca Strickland 

Jeffrey Tate 

Kameron Thompkine 

Kendall Thompkins 

Julie Thornton 

Ricky Toliver 

Tiffany T ratter 

Cameron Turner 

Keleey Unruh 

Kari Vannoeter 

Jeeeica Venable 

Haley Waltere 

Samantha Weeke 

Kayla Williams 

Candi Wileon 

Samantha Workman 

Donald Wright 

Titue Yeubanke 

Gregory York 



Layout by Brandi Wolf 127 







Kay Barriger 
Tammy Beckwith 
Dianna Bowman 

Becky Chick 
Mary Collins 

Sarah Coltrane 

Kris Crane 
Donna Dyke 

Jessica Engle 
Fran Fargo 
Mark Gard 

Cheryl George 

Drake Grigsby 
Linda Handshumaker 

Darrel Harbaugh 
Kim Harp 
Mark Hart 

Allie Harvey 

April Hawkins 
Samantha Hintz 

Virgil Horn 
Dianne Humphrey 

Thelmalvie 
Michaele Kastler 

Dolores Kitterman 
C.C. Law 

Melila Law 
Linda Lee 

Barbara Manley 
Beth Murrell 



131 



Rough Riders 
Stopping for a break in bet ween 

races, a group of friends get 

together for a picture. "Eighth grade 
track meets were the best," senior 

Lacey Kriebel sa id. 

Catch me if you can 
Making a silly face, Drew Davis 

enjoys a typical afternoon with his 

friends. 

Time to chow down 
Smiling for a snap shot, 

a crowd of friends get 

ready for recess after 
lunch. "The old RMS 

days were awesome," 
Trent King said. 

132 Seniors back in the 

Say Cheese 
Taking a f ield trip 
to The Exploration 
Center in Wichita, 

Yusif Abudu takes 

a break from all 

the fun. 



Happy Birthday 
Posing before they blow out the 
candles, Kyle Bell, Drew Davis, 

Tommy Moses, Luke Briggs, and 

Zach Malone can't wait to chow 

down. 

Congratulations 
Walking around with pride, David 

Northup and Lindsey Roberts 
graduate from Kiddie College. 

Oh 00 
Displaying the eggs 
thrown at t he school, 

Micha Brown, Courtney 

Shald, and Kristen 

Davenport pose around it. 

Happy Halloween 
Showing her fantastic 

work, Sam Wise laughs 

about her great mummy 
wrapping. "We had so 

much fun wrapping each 
other up with toilet 

paper," Wise said. 

Time to play 
Playing with their toys, Miranda 

Schockey and Katie Nicholson get 
together for a fun picture. 

Layout by Megan Northup 133 



134 Senior photo/signatures 



Layout by Katie Nicholson 135 



Yusif Abudu 
Alexander Angleton 

David Armstrong 
Jorge Arredondo 

Lakeshia Atkins 
Megan Bailey 
Elizabeth Bell 

Kyle Bell 

Jesse Bell ora 
Von Bentley 

Crystal Bridges 
Luke Briggs 

136 Seniors 



Jacob Brown 
Micha Brown 
Kari Buetow 
Samuel Burdick 

Phillip Butler 
Samantha Caresio 
Rodney Close 
Justin Collins 

Diana Cook 
Kirsten Coquillette 
Michael Crites 
Josh Cunningham 

Kristen Davenport 
Drew Davis 
Karra Davis 
Amber DeFrenchi 

137 



Rick Drake 
Benjamin Eike 

Jaymee Etter 
Sabrena Follis 

Adrienne Foster 
Danny Gibson 

Kristy Gilfillan 
Heather Gillman 

Penny Gingery 
Trenton Gomaz 

Chase Gordon 
Jesse Gordon 

Sarah Graham 
Taylor Graham 

Olivia Gysel 
Matthew Harp 

138 Seniors 



Tonisha Harris 
V alorie Hathcoat 
Ashley Haymaker 
Bradley Haymaker 

Michael Hearson 
Allen Hepola 
Tabitha Holler 
Joshua Jaimez 

Donald Johnson 
Dylan Johnston 
William Jones 
Matthew Joseph 

Morgan Kaplanis 
Adam King 
Crystal King 
Trenton King 

139 



Lacey Kriebel 
Melanie Lay 

Daniel Lee 
Eric Lee 

Curtis Logan 
Marisela Lopez 

Zackary Malone 
Angel McDonald 

James McGee 
KylaMedina 

Nicholas Moore 
Tommy Moses 

Terry Neal 
Katie Nicholson 
David Northup 

Megan Northup 

140 Seniors 



Miriam Nunez 
Michael O'Neal 
Juan Ortiz 
Reyna Ponce de Leon 

Crystal Rayman 
Andrea Reasoner 
Lindsey Roberts 
Lindsay Robertson 

Megan Robertson 
Mitchell Rolls 
Stephanie Romines 
Laramie Sallee 

Miranda Schockey 
Caleb Scourten 
Christopher Segundo 
Courtney Shald 

141 



Whitney Shearer 
Cody Shy 

Torwin Smart 
Joseph Standard 

Jene Tackkett 
Austin Thompson 

Michelle Thompson 
Sasha Thompson 

Dustin Thornberry 
Jacob Towery 

Megan Vern on 
Cody Weber 

Jennifer West 
Nika West 

Samantha West 
Katie Wright 

142 Seniors 



Skylar Wright 
Brandi Wulf 

143 



Justin Dean Wallace 
November 4, 1988 · March 6, 2007 

If tears could build a stairway 
If tears could build a stairway 

and memories a lane, 
I would walk right up to Heaven 

and bring you back again. 
No farewell words were spoken 

no time to say "goodbye", 
you were gone before I knew it 

and only God knows why. 
My heart still aches with sadness 

and secret tears still flow, 
what it meant to love you­

no one can ever know. 
But now I know you want me 

to mourn for you no more: 
to remember all the happy times, 

life still has much in store. 
Since you'll never be forgotten , 

I pledge you today-
a hollowed place within my heart 

is here you'll always stay. 

JosePh Dale Moley 
May 5, 1989-November 26, 2001 

144 Senior Memorials 

It's not suppose to go like that. 
-Rascal Flatts 

People came from miles to say goodbye, 
to the Moley's son. 

His innocent life had just begun. 

It's not suppose to go like that, 
it's not intended to end that way. 

Life is a journey, constantly turnin' 
down an unknown path 

but it's not supposed to go like that. 



Sydney Elizabeth Tracy 
November 15, 1989-November 10,2006 

Indescribable 
We love you Syd 

-Sam West & the class of2008 

Life without Sydney is life 
without a beautiful girl, 
without a daughter, 
without a best friend, 
without a student leader, 
without a joyful laugh, 
without a little sister, 
without a NADO fan, 
without a classmate, 
without those bright blue eyes, 
without a granddaughter, 
without a cheerful smile, 
without a loving niece, 
without a friend to ride shotgun, 
without a helping hand, 
without a devoted christian, 
without a cousin, 
without all the inside jokes, 
Life without Syd is indescribable. 









CLASS CLOWN 

Miranda Schockey and Michael Crites 

Layout by Candace Barrett 149 







Forensics-9,10,11,12; NHS-
11,12; Club Brit-9,10,11,12. 

Elizabeth Beii­

Cheerleading-9,10,11,12; 
Stuco-11,12; Prom 
Committee-11; 
Renaissance-9,10,11,12; 

Ji;.:wen ics-9; NHS-11,12; 
FFA-9. 

Sam Burdick- Football-
9,10,11,12; Stuco-9,10,11,12; 

Senior Accomplishments 

11,12; DECA-12. 

Kristen Davenport­

Cheer/eading-9,10,11,12; 
Concert Band-9; 
Marching Band-9; Prom 
Committee-11; 
Renaissance-9,10,11,12; 
NHS-11,12; PPCE-12; 

rew Davis- Footbaii­
,10J1,12; Basketba/1-9; 

Baseball-9,10,11,12; 
T'rack-11; FFA-9,10,11,12. 

Amber DeF.renchi­

Re!ilaissance-9,10,11,12; 
Debate-9, 10, 11; 
Forensics-9,10,11,12; 
NHS-10,11,12; Spanish-
9; FF.iA-9,10; Native 
American-10,11. 

Rick Drake- Concert 
Band-9; Marching Band 



Heather Gillman­

Soccer-9,11; Track-9 ,10; 

Concert Band-9,1 0 ; 

Marching Band-9,10; 

Stuco-12; Renaissance-

9,10,11,12; Debate-9; 

FPA-9,10,11,12; FBLA-11,12; 

DECA-1 2. 

Jesse Gordbn- Football-

9,10~ Basketl:ta ll-910,11,12; 

PPCE-12; F~A-9,10. 

Sarah Graham- Tennis-

10,11,1 2; Track-9; Basketba ll 

Manager-9,11,12;, Stucq:- 1~ 

Prom Committee-11; 

Renaissance-9,10,11,12; 

Debate-9,10,)J; ~12_rensics -

9,10,11,12; National Rot'\or 

Society-11,jf; FJCEc12; 

Broadcasting-12; uth 

Fr~ds l nd·.12;f~ 
9.10JJ32; Club Brif · tl; 

· Key Club-9,1t!:J,11; , Fr-!ii~s of 

achel-11,12, 

10; Swimming 

Cheerlead ing-

1,12; Prom Committee­

naissance-10,11,12; 

/IHT-12; Key Club-10,12. 

Matthew Harp- Track-9,1 0; 

Soundwave-10,11,12; 

Tornado Singers-10; Choir; 

• 9; Renaissance-9,10,11,12· 

}J HS-11,12; Key Club-9,10. 

Valorie Hathcoat- Concert 

Band-9,10,11,12; Marchrng 

Band-9,10,11,12; St age 

Band-9,12; Deb.;;lte­

~.10,11,12; Forensics-

Ashley Haymaker­

Swim ming-1Q,1 ~!:;~ffball-

9; Concer.:t Ba d-9,10,11,12; 

Marohing Band-9,10,11,12; 

Stage Band-9,10,11; 

Sou ndwave-11, 12; 

Concert 

Mtlr2hing Ba 

Stage Ban~-9. 
Renaissance-9,10,11,12; 

Debate-9,10,11,12; NHS-

11,12; PPCE-12; 

Dylan Johnston­

Football-9,10,11,12; Golf-

12; Track-10; FFA-

9,10,11,12; Native 

American-9,10,11,12. 

Matt Joseph- Tennis-

11,12; Concert Band-9,10, 

11; Marching Band-9,10,11; 

Stage Band-9,10,11; 

Renaissance-9,10,11,12; 

Yearbook-12; FCA-12; Key 

Club-11,12. 

Lacey Kriebel- Tennis 

9,10,11,12; T rack-9,10; 

Concert Band-9,10; 

Marching Band-9,10; 

Renaissance-9,10,11,12; 

PPCE-12; OJT/IHT-12; 

rench/Genman-9; Native 

American 12; Kej' Clu b-

9 ,10,12; Friends of Rachel-

12. 
tJaniel Lee- Soundwave­

(1,12; Tornado Singers-

~0,1 1,12; Choir-9 ; Spanish-

9. 



Cheerleading-9; 

Soundwave--11,12; 

Tornado S ingers -10,11; 

Choir-9 ; Prom 

Committee-11; 

Renaissance-9,10,11,12; 

NHS-11,12; YearbQ<l-J1, 

Rena issance-11,12; PPCE-

12; Spanish-9,10 ,11,12. • 

Reyna Ponce Gle Leon­
imming- 9 ,10 ,11,12; 

Cheerleading-10,11,12; 

Concert Band-9 ,10 ,11,12; 

Marching Band-9,10,1 1,1~;~ · 

Soundwave-11,12; TornadCJ'II'", 

S ingers-12; Choir-10; 

Winter Musica l-9; Pro 

Committee-11; Debate-'9; 

Ski llsUSA-11. 

Lindsey Rol;>s~ts e~nis-

9,10~lJfl~vt.urim ing-
9 1el,11,1t:''Prom 

Committee-11; 

Renaissance-9,10,12; 

Miranda Schockey­
Tennis-9,10,11,12; 

Basketball Manager-12; 

Renaissance-9,10,11,12; 

Youth Fr iends Corp.-12; 

NHS-11,12; PPCE-12; 

OJT/IHT-12; FCA-11,12; 

Club Brit-9; K,ey,.MI.ub-

8 ,10,11,12; FBLA 1 J · 
·DECA-1 2. 

11,12; Al lies-11. 

Courtney Shald­

Volleyball-9,10,11; 

Tornado Singers-10,12; 

Choir-9; Winter Musical.r 

9 ; Renaiss~nce-

9 ,1 0,11,12; Debat e-9 ; 

Forensics-9,10 ,11,12; 

NHS-11,1-2; 

French/German-10 ,11,12; 

Club Brit-9. 

Wr stling-9,10 ; 

Rel'laissance-9,10,11,12; 

Fcf>l-9,1tl,11,12. 

Austin Thompson­

Soccer~9,1Q,1 1 ,1 2; Tennis-

9 ,10,11,12; NH6 -11,12; 

PPGB-12; 

French/German-9,11,12; 

Club B it-9,10,11; Key 

Club-9,10,11,12; 



Me~ an V'e on-~ ra c:~9; 

TornaC!o meer~"'-10,11,12; 

Choir-9;.RenaiBBat~cer 

10,11; Native A'ltl~~ 
~alent Search-9,10. 

Katie Wright- Diving-12; 

Swimming-10; Concert 

Band-9,10,1 



Caleb Scourton 
Everything Has Its Time 

To everything there is a season, 
a time for every purpose under heaven: 

A time to be born and a time to plant ... 

A time to gain and a time to build up ... 

A time to love and a time to embrace ... 

We love you Caleb Michael Isaiah Scourten 

156 Senior Ads 



Congratulations ~ilmie 

We are so ve 

proud of you! 

Love you, Dad, Mom & Wade 

Baby Von, where has the 

time gone. I love you so 

much! Thank you for being 

a great daughter! I'll be 

here forever, Mom 



Our pride in your 

accomplishments is only 

surpassed 

by our anticipation for your 

future achievements. 

WE LOVE YOU! 

tfizagetJ, aen 

Dear Curtis, 

Through out the years we have 

had the joy of watching you grow 

up into a fine young man. 

Graduation is not the end of 

learning, but a beginning. We are 

very proud of you and know that 

you can accomplish any thing 

you set your mind to. We love 

you and wish the best for you 

always. 

Love Mom and Dad Curtis Logan 
SlllllC\:utha ('Buuner. Joche A:u:u. Stssy) 

We are so proud of 

you. You can become 

anything you want 

to be. Dream Big! 

Love. 

Dad. Mommy & 

Katelyn 

Congratulations, Elizabeth 

We are so proud of you! 

Mom & Dad 
158 Senior Ads 



Dave, Your day is 
t--------:;~;:---=---1 finally here! 

The one you have long 

awaited. Never forget 

we all Love you very much. 

We are behind you all the way and 

,..__ __ ----=--___.:,___----~ have been since the start. 

Remember:Just like from the beginning, 
When one door is closed--

God opens another. 

Look at all He has 

opened up for you! 

Whether it is Little Dave, 

Davey Crocket King of the 

wild frontier or The 

Bossman-- look at 
what you have become. We are 

· ·. _ ·:' ·,. very proud of you! 

Lots of Love and Prayers, 

Niece, Juggy, Nana, John, 

Michel, Chad and Michelle. 

Layout by Merrissa Palmer 159 



Sarah LAUGHTER is timeless 

IMAGINATION has no age and 

DREAMS are forever. 
We are so proud of 

you and feel very 

blessed to have you 

as our daughter. 

Love, Mom & Dad 

Walt Disney 

DREAM BIG!!!! 

T 
0 
R 
E 
y The years have gone by 

so quickly, now you 

begin a new journey. We 

are so proud of you! 

Congratulations & God 

Bless! 

Love, Mom, Dad & 
Andrew 

We are so proud of you 

Torey, Congratulations 

Dad, Mom and Cooper 

160 Senior Ads 

Katie 
The great thing in this world is not 

so much where you stand, as in 

what direction you are moving. 

Oliver Wendell Holmes 

Always try your hardest and you 

will continue to succeed. You have 

made us very proud with all of your 

accomplishments. 

Love, 

Mom, Rex, Patrick & Abby 



Your big dreams, 

your love for life, you 

always will succeed. 

You have made us 

so proud, being the 

best daughter that 

you could be. 
Congratulations on 

I 

Luke· 
Wishing You New Worlds 

to Conquer, New 

Adventures To Discover, 

New Dreams to make 

Come True. 

Love, Mom, Dad, Jessica, 

Amanda, Steven & 
Madison 

l<irstea. 

your achievements, we know there 

will be many more. Remember 

where your home is, because 

there1S always an open door. 

We are very proud of 
you! 

CONGRATULATIONS!! 

We Love You 
Mom, Pappi, Jillian & 

Frankee Love, Mom & Dad 

Ofiviil Gysel Our baby girl is all grown up! We are so proud of 

your caring heart, adventuresome spirit, and your 

willingness to take on new challen es. These 

.. 
-,, 

qualities will define your 

character in the years 

ahead. Keep 11dreaming 11 

and have fun in all that 

you do! 

We Love you! Mom, Dad, 

Luke & Vanessa 

1Trust in the Lord with all your heart and lean not on 

your own understanding; In all your ways acknowledge 

Him and He will direct your paths. 11 Proverbs 3: 5-6 
Layout by Merrissa Palmer 161 



Reyua 



i 
. t 

'Your cfziUfliood years have quiclify passed 6y, 
•. 'Your triafs and errors have made me Caunfz and sometimes cry. • 

)Is your senior year comes to an end; I am amazed to see, 
What a 6eautiful youno woman standS 6efore me. 

Wherever you go, whatever you do, 
)f{ways k.now I am e:(Jremefy proud of you. 

'Iliere are not enounfz ways to sfurw or words to say; 
'lJiat ewess a{[ my {eve I have for you on graduation day. 

I trufy 6elieve furw the ofd sayino goes; 
)I son is your son, untu he tai.!s a wife . 

)I tfaunfzter is your tfaunfzter, a{[ of fzer life. 

I {eve you <I<fyna, mucfzo, mucfzo, mucfzo! 



Dii,ie1, Melanie, 
We are so proud of you. 
You have always marched 
to a different drummer. 

It has been such a joy to watch you 

grow into a be a utifu I 
....--=~--=....,..,....~--:-::-...,..., 

The future is 

yours to become 

whatever your 

heart desires 

Son, reach 

for the 
Stars. 
Love, Mom, 

Dad, Jeff, 
Amanda, 

and Nevaeh 

Dearest L_u,dsey: 

164 Senior Ads 

in life! Good luck 

& Congratulations! 

We Love You! 

Mom, Dad, Dez, 

Grandma Jan & 
Grandma & 
Grandpa Dixon 

From a little girl with ribbons and curls to 
beautiful young woman with plans of her own. We 
have enjoyed sharing every moment with you. You 

have always been a ray of sunshine in our lives! 
Words cannot express the pride and joy that we 
feel in our hearts! We know that you will prosper 
and succeed in whatever path you choose in life! 

Love, 
Dad, Mom, Jordan and Lauren 

11 For I know well the plans 

I have in mind for you, 

says the Lord, plans for 

your welfare, not for woe! 

Plans to give you a 

future full of hope.11 

Jeremiah 29:11 



Congratulations 

Dyla11 
Time to take the 

next big step! 

Love, 

Mom & Dad 

Morgan, 
You are unique, your special through 

through and, as time did tell, you've done 

so well. I'm so proud of you! So wal 

through life with your head held high and 

remember to be true to yourself, be kind 

and make your dreams come true, and 

know that we love you. 

Mom & Dad 

Crystal 
To our Daughter, We are so 

proud of our little mud duck! 

Keep your head high and trust 

your instincts. Always keep 

your good friends close and 

take time to stop and smell the 

roses. Whatever you decide to 

do make sure you don't settle 

for anything less than what you 

want. We have been blessed as 

we've watched you grow into a 

beautiful young woman 

remember we will always be here 

for you. Congratulations and 

reach for the stars! 

Love, Mom & Dad 
Layout by Merrissa Palmer 165 



Katie, Chris. 
Always reach Youlve certainly turned 

for your goals. into a fine young man ... 
Welre very welre taking credit for 

proud of you! that you know! 
Love, We love you son ... Dad, 

Dad & Mom Mom, Devon, Jenny 

~-----==--;:::::::~;:::;::~~~ and Luis. 

CONGRATULATIONS! 
M~"' 

We are so 

proud of you! 
Love Mom, Dad 

& Eric 

166 Senior Ads 

MichaeL 
You've been 

entertaining us 

and making us 

very proud 

throughout the 

years. 

Congratulations! 

Love, Mom & 
Dad 



IN MEMORY 

Trenton King 
My wish for you is 

that this life becomes 

all that you want it 

to. 

We Love you 

Dad, Mom, Andrew & 



My family has always been my greatest joy, THANKS for making mine 

so incredibly special. You have brought a level of happiness and pride 
into my life that I have never known. I treasure our relationship more 

than words can describe. It has been my motivation in my darkest 

hour, and one of my greatest treasures. I could only hope that you 
have received as much from me, as I from you. 

Keep your faith strong, and God will 

guide you. No matter what you choose 

to do, I will always be your biggest fan. 

No matter where you are geographically, you are always in my 

heart. Graduation is anything but an ending, it is the beginning. 

Go get 'em! Mom xo 

Micha, 

Micha, 

Thank you for showing me the best part of fatherhood. I am 
so lucky to have you for a daughter. I am very proud of you 

and !love you more than any father could love a child. 
Trent 

I hate to sound cheesy, so I am only going to say this once. I am 
really going to miss you. This house won't be the same. Have fun at 

college Big Sis!! 
Love you, 

----------.,... 

Sydney 

168 Senior Ads 

..... Michooo, 

I love you big sis, come home. 

Bobby 



Courtney Shald 
We have watched you grow and 

mature from a precious little girl to a 

beautiful young woman. We are proud 
of your accomplishments and look 

forward 

to those you will 

achieve in life. 

Proverbs 3:5-6. 

Love, 

Mom, Dad, 

Josh, Joey, 

Rachel & 
Tramp 

Congratulations 

Mitch! What 

a gift you are 
to us. You can't 

imagine the joy 
you have given 

To Our Daughter, 

~~ey l(iiye l(riegel 

We have watched you grow from a cute 

little girl to a mature young lady. You have 

made us very proud to have you as a 

daughter. May God continue to lead and 

guide you in your next adventure of life. 

Love, Mom & Dad 

us for 18 years. Proverbs 3:5-6 

Love, Mom, Dad, Morgan & McKenzie 
Layout by Merrissa Palmer 169 



Skslar. • • 
We don't 

blue glasses. 

170 Senior Ads 



Yusif. 
We are so 

proud! 

Mom, Dad, 

Boya,&lta 

$ 

America's 
Drive•ln"' 

® 

Congratulations from 

the Sonic Crew! 

1210 Walnut • Coffeyville, Kansas 6733 
620-251 -3170 

I 
~I L: ,!J ; 

~tt Jgsept,, 
You came into our life 

four weeks early as a 

tiny, fragile and very sick 

baby. You've grown to be a 

healthy, strong and 

handsome young man. 

What a miracle! We wish 

you much success and will 
always stand beside you in 

the future. 

We love you, 

Dad, Mom & Brandon 
Layout by Merrissa Palmer 171 

------ -- - - -- ---



Be a Nurse 

Student Nurses from Labette Community College 

At conevville Regional Medical center 
we can help vou reach vour career goals 

Coffeyville Regional Medical Center 
1400 West Fourth St. • Coffeyville, KS 6733~ 

620-252-1503 · • www.crmcinc.com 
172 Business Ads 



Kanoma 
Coop 
Congratulations 
to the class of 

2008!!! 

SHERWIN 
WILLIAMS® 

Open 6 a.m.-10 p.m. 

1 000 Hall St. 
Coffeyville, Kansas 

620-251-6820 

31 1 ........ 7·7883 
SZ0.251·21 THE (1-ua.KOI'oSTUF) 

Jj.J. BENCHREST ~ 
~) ~ouc~ POLICE * EMS $·, ..:;g'-· 

.$ SUPPLY . : "'\. I ,_ 
J E-MAIL BENCHOTHEBENCHREST.COM 

THEBENCHREST.COM 
DAVID & IIARJ.IO MOWN 

HOllE• 820 041 3104 FAX: 120.251-2131 

Congratulations 

Class of 2008, 

from Sherwin 

Williams 

Layout by Merrissa Palmer 173 



whiter 
f~~r~~t~r 
a~t.er 

whiten your teeth in about an hour! 

take your first step to feeling good, looking great 
and making a memorable impression every time you 
smile. You owe it to yourself! Find out more about 
zoom! in-office tooth whitening. 

Call today! 

John A. Patrzykont, D.D.S. 

General & Implant Dentistry 

Tel: 620-251-0370 
Fax:620-251-2105 

106 N. Cline 
Coffeyville, KS 67337 

24 Hours 
(620) 251-

1530 

1211 w. 12th 
Coffeyville, KS 67337 
www.taylorcrane.com 

COFFEYVILLE FEED AND FARM SUPPLY 

Owner-Dewayne Rosson 

PURINA FEED 
SIR JOHNS PET FOOD 
NUTRENA FEEDS 
KASCO PET FOOD 
STAR PRO FOOD 
SHAWNEE MILLINGFEEDS 
POST & WIRE 
TACK & SADDLES 
PET SUPPLIES 

1223 W. 8TH 
COFFEYVILLE, KS 
67337 
620-251-3290 
800-530-5365 

709 Walnut Coffeyville, KS 67337 620-251-2777 

Don1t be left out from all the Spirit! 

Come see us to get your game day spirit 

wear personalized! 
174 Business Ads 



Green Acres Florist & 
Garden Center 

1917W.4thSt. 
Coffeyville, KS 67337 

620-251-7855 
(800) 944-4709 

Coffeyville Chiropractic Health Center 

Y Dr. Thomas Kill 

Hours- Mon., Wed., Thurs., & Fri. - 8:30 - 5 PM 
Tuesday - 8:30 -Noon 

2205 w. 8th 
Coffeyville, KS 67337 

(620) 25 1-0012 
Fax: (620) 251-3941 

GOOD LUCK GRADUATES! 

Open Monday­
Saturday 

4:00-11 :30 am. 

P.O. Box 591 
Coffeyville, KS 
67337 
620-251-7033 
503 North Cline 

Serving: 
KANSAS, 
OKLAHOMA, 
MISSOURI and 
ARKANSAS 

Stephen Miller, 
D.O., P.A. 

1717 W. 8th 
Coffeyville, KS 

67337 
620-251-0777 

306 North Cline Rd 
Coffeyvi lie, KS 67337 

{620) 251-6008 
Fax {620) 251-6622 

David W. Barnes 
Funeral Director 

FUNERAL HOME 

Layout by Merrissa Palmer 175 



Congratulations Class of 2008 from the 
Yearbook Staff! 

508 Hickory St. 
Mound Valley, KS 
620-328-3587 

176 Business Ads 

Kesler Photography 

.. Let Us 
Capture Your 
Memories .. 



CO FEYVIL.LE 

RES 
T\1 

RltFINtNG & MARKC:TING 

A CYR Panna, LP <Aimpan • A CVR E11ergy, Inc. C:omp~~IIJ' 



Auto Sales 

Jeff Aitken 
Owner 

DJ Morse 
Sales 

.. Excellence in Sales and 
Financing .. 
801 West 11th 
Coffeyville, KS 

(across from Sonic) 
Phone: 620-251-1771 

Fax: 620-251-9710 

PROUD SUPPORTER OF THE COFFEYVILLE GOLDEN TORNADO! 

178 Business Ads 



A 
Abudu, Boya57, 118 
Abudu, Yusif 132,136, 149, 171 
Adams, Bryan 112 
Aitken, Karli 57, 124 
Allen, Joshua 118 
Allen, Kyle 112 
Allen, Zachary 112 
Allison, Joshua 124 
Andres, Regina 112 
Andres, Shawn 124 
Angleton, Alexander 136 
Angleton, Bailey 124 
Anthony, Andrew 124 
Armstrong, David 136 
Arredondo, Jorge 12, 13, 136, 147, 149 
Atkins, Lakeshia 136 
Atkins, LaTasha 32, 118 

B 
Bachman, Kari 32, 124 
Bailey, Eric 118, 122, 123 
Bailey, Megan 10, 12, 13, 14, 18, 24, 75, 78, 79, 
89, 107, 110, 136, 146, 148 
Baker, Morgan 112 
Baker, Nathan 64, 118 
Baldwin, Austin 112 
Ballinger, Ashley 112 
Barg, Kristofer 124 
Barnes, Neil 118 
Barrett, Candace 4, 7, 9, 10, 24, 28, 30, 60, 62, 
63,68, 124,184 
Barrett, Jordyn 10, 15, 54, 83, 91, 111, 118, 123 
Barriger, Kay 130 
Battle, Asia 44, 112 
Battle, Natasha 57 
Bautista, Arthur 118 
Beckwith, Tammy 130 
Belcher, Rebekah 30, 62, 124 
Belcher, Sarah 71, 118 
Bell, Ashley 124 
Bell, Elizabeth 12, 59, 74, 90, 91, 136, 146 
Bell, Julia 24 
Bell, Kyle 12, 133, 136, 146 
Bell, Melissa 112 

, Bellora, Jesse 57, 68, 136, 147 
Benning, Amanda 124 

Benning, Tommy 112 
Benson, Shantell 118 
Bentley, Von 136, 157 
Bidleman, Kara 124 
Bishop, Emily 118 
Blackburn, Travis 118 
Blue, Charleston 118 
Boomershine, Shauna 124 
Bowman, Dianna 130 
Boyd, Evan 112 
Bridges, Crystal 136 
Briggs, Luke 7, 24, 34, 39, 68, 76, 136, 147, 161 
Brinker, Robert 112 
Bromley, Danielle 14, 38, 118 
Bromley, Elizabeth 124, 128 
Bromley, Krista 14, 40, 78, 79,112,117 
Brown, Jake 137, 146 
Brown, Jeffry 68, 69, 118 
Brown, Micha 24, 137 
Brown, Sydney 56, 66, 67, 118, 123 
Bruce, Jessica 112 
Buchanan, Clinton 124 
Buetow, Kari 75, 78, 79, 137, 148 
Buetow, Kelsey 78, 79, 118, 123 
Buford, British 32, 118 
Buford, Myshonica 44, 112 
Buford, Xzaiver 85, 112 
Burdick, Christopher 112 
Burdick, Sam 64, 137 
Burnett, Milan 118 
Burns, Christiana 124, 129 
Bush, Samantha 124 
Butcher-Dejulio, Dwayne 112 
Butler, Phillip 137, 147 
Byrd, Keitric 118 
Byrd, La-Terria 118 

c 
Caresio, Chris 14, 20, 25, 44, 84, 124, 129 
Caresio, Sam 6, 10, 15, 16, 20, 36, 44, 72, 73, 
82,105,110,132,137,149,184 
Carriker, Jasmine 112 
Chapman, Candace 6, 36, 44, 60, 62, 63, 72, 
73,83,88,90,91, 110,124,129 

Charlston, Brittany 118 
Chastain, Benjamin 124 
Chatham, Jordon 112 
Chew, Jake 146 
Chick, Becky 130 
Childress, Tyler 2, 95, 118 
Claytor, Bryan 124 
Clines, Kemisha 118 
Close, Rodney 50, 137 
Coen, Logan 94, 95, 118 
Colbert, Bryant 118 
Colbert, Kyra 14, 79, 92, 118 
Collins, Justin 137 
Collins, Mary 130 
Coltrane, Sarah 130 
Conn, Mary 33, 37, 124 
Cook, Claire 46 
Cook, Diana 6, 12, 13, 65, 66, 67, 75, 78, 79, 
137, 147, 149, 184 
Cook, Sofia 112 
Cook, Tyler 124 
Cooke, Jared 112, 117 
Coons, Lindsay 124 
Coppinger, Dakota 112 
Coppinger, Victoria 124 
Coquillette, Kirsten 8, 74, 90, 91,137,146 
Cordray, Ethan 14, 25, 26, 31, 77, 88,118,122, 
123 
Correa, Omar 112 
Coward, Bethany 124 
Coward, Hannah 112 
Cowel, Jessica 79, 118, 123 
Cox, Lauren 60, 87, 118 
Craig, Cameron 41, 112 
Crane, Katey 4, 57, 78, 79, 93, 112, 117 
Crane, Kris 57, 130 
Crites, Michael 25, 49, 137, 149 
Crowder, Ashley 34, 119 
Culbertson, Karisa 112 
Cunningham, Josh 4, 6, 7, 57, 70, 137 

D 
Daniel, Clay 24 
Davenport, Kristen 12, 14, 63, 73, 74, 90, 91, 
133, 137 
Davidson, Charles 47, 124 
Davis, Amanda 7, 119 
Davis, Antwanette 4, 7, 78, 79, 119 
Davis, Darci 5, 6, 15, 79, 91, 112 

179 



Davis, Derek 33, 124 
Davis, Drew 12, 76, 77, 132, 137, 147, 148 
Davis, Gary 112 
Davis, Joshua 119 
Davis, Karra 17, 137, 146 
Davison, Colton 113 
DeFrenchi, Amber 137 
Delvernois, Dakota 119, 123 
Delvernois, Kayla 8, 119 
Dennis, Dakota 8, 124 
Dixon, Matt 17, 38, 124 
Dodson, Shelby 119 
Douglas, Amy 113 
Drake, Rick 138 
Duke, Sheldon 5, 81, 95, 125, 128 
Duke, Skyler 80, 113 
Dunsing, Blake 113 
Durden, Joe 113 
Durden, Ka-Laisha 44, 125 
Dyke, Donna 130 

E 
Eastman, Phillip 119 
Eastman, Taylor40, 102,122,123 
Eck, Jon 80, 94, 95, 1 02, 119 
Eike, Ben 94, 95, 138, 147 
Elliott, Joshua 125 
Elliott, Morgan 113 
Engle, Jessica 130 
Enloe, Chantell 119 
Etter, Jaymee 20, 25, 138 
Etter, Jayson 125 
Eudaly, Kirk 119 

F 
Fargo, Fran 130 
Fields, Jordan 113 
Finley, Luke 69, 113, 117 
Flores, Zachary 125 
Flower, Shonterric 119 
Follis, Sabrena 138 
Forkner, Michael 119 
Foster, Adrienne 138 
Foster, Andrea 79, 113 
Foster, Darla 125 
Frazier, Michael 125 
Frihart, Phillip 113 

180 Index 

Frost, Brittney 113 
Furnas, Ryan 95, 125 

G 
Gandhi , Rima 113 
Garcia, Ruth 113 
Gard, Mark 130 
Gates, Michel 96, 125 
Gaut, Heather 7, 79, 113 
George, Ashley 2, 4, 11 , 15, 17, 42, 87, 125 
George, Cheryl 130 
Gibson, Danny 6, 12, 74, 76, 138 
Gilfillan, Kristy 138 
Gillman, Heather 4, 10, 16, 68, 69, 70, 138, 147 
Gingery, Earl 113 
Gingery, Penny 138 
Glidden, Mathew 113 
Godinez, Adam 38, 119 
Gornaz, Trenton 138 
Goodwin, Ciara 125 
Gordon, Chase 138, 147 
Gordon, Jesse 22, 89 , 138, 147 
Gordon, Miranda 79, 113 
Gowen, Julie 113 
Graham, Alexandra 125 
Graham, Sarah 20, 21, 27, 47, 66, 82, 83, 110, 
110, 138, 147, 149 
Graham, Taylor 5, 15, 138, 146 
Greer, Krista 119 
Grigg, Toby 24, 125 
Grigsby, Drake 130 
Griswold, Ashley 113 
Grundy, lsiah 113 
Gysel, Olivia 12, 44, 46, 74, 90, 91 , 104, 136, 
138, 148 

H 
Haley, Katelyn 25, 184 
Hall, Mark 2, 95, 119 
Handshurnaker, Derek 125 
Handshumaker, Linda 130 
Hanigan, Nathan 9, 125 
Hannah, Tyler 113, 117 
Harbaugh, Darrel 57, 130 
Harden, Camille 113 
Hare, Joshua 113 
Harp, Kim 130 

Harp, Matt 16, 138, 148 
Harrington, Autumn 113 
Harris, Tonisha 139, 146 
Hart, Mark 130 
Harvey, Allie 130 
Hathcoat, Valorie 139 
Hawkins, April 48, 130 
Hayden, Jake 96, 119 
Hayes, Jarrett 95, 119 
Hayes, Jordan 113 
Haymaker, Ashley 139 
Haymaker, Brad 80, 139 
Haymaker, Christopher 54, 64, 113 
Haymaker, Doug 21 , 67, 113 
Hearson, Michael4, 6, 7, 56, 57, 139, 149 
Helkenberg, Brandon 103, 124, 125 
Henry, Allica 125 
Hensley, Evan 96, 113 
Hensley, Jared 24, 96, 97, 125 
Hensley, Mikinzie 112, 113, 116 
Hepola, Allen 139 
Hernandez, Darcie 125 
Herrera, Rebecca 119 
Herriman, Stevie 113 
Hershey, Zach 69, 119 
Hilton, Dylan 119 
Hintz, Samantha 130 
Hobbs, Drew 119, 122 
Hoggatt, Brittany 125 
Holeman, Erin 113 
Holler, Joshua 113 
Holler, Samantha 79, 113 
Holler, Tabitha 139, 147 
Holt, Cindy 125 
Holt, Mark 119 
Honas, Katie 82, 113, 116 
Hoppenstedt, Megan 4, 6, 14, 25, 40, 99, 125, 
129 
Horn, Virgil 130 
Howell, Brittany 119 
Hudson, Ashley 9, 125, 128 
Hughes, Cheryl 125 
Humphrey, Dianne 130 
Hu~butt , Cody81,96, 113 
Hurlbutt, Dustin 7, 28, 113, 116 
Hutchinson, Jeremy 125, 128 
Hyde, Brandon 119 



I 
Isreal, Marcus 113 
lvie, Thelma 130 

J 
Jaimez, Jasmine 113 
Jaimez, Josh 46, 47, 67, 71, 80, 136, 139, 146, 
149 
James, Amber 119 
Jenkins, Christen 129 
Jenkins, Kayla 41, 113 
Jenkins, Kristen 3 
Johnson, Donald 139 
Johnson, Gary 119 
Johnson, Jason 119 
Johnson, LaSheair 119 
Johnson, LaToya 119 
Johnston, Dylan 76, 139, 147, 148 
Jones, Chiney 119 
Jones, Jacob 113 
Jones, Kyle 119 
Jones, Thomas 125 
Jones, William 139 
Joseph, Matt 61, 69, 139 
Juby, Alyssa 119 

K 
Kaplanis, Morgan 139, 146 
Kastler, Michaele 130 
Kave, Laura 113, 117 
Kennedy, Daniel 119 
King, Adam 20, 20, 21, 32, 68, 103, 139 
King, Andrew 101, 113, 117 
King, Crystal14, 16, 110, 139,147 
King, Trent 11, 42, 76, 101,139, 147, 167, 184 
Kiser, Allison 114 
Kitterman, Dolores 48, 130 
Knisley, Joshua 33, 125, 128 
Koch, Kaylee 52, 65, 125 
Kramer, Jacquelyn 119 
Kreager, Tyler 114 
Kriebel, Lacey 82, 140 
Kritz, Abbie 15, 111, 114, 116 

L 
Law, C.C. 130 
Law, Melila 130 
Lawrence, Stephanie 119 
Lawson, Gabrielle 10, 19, 28, 30, 90, 91, 119, 
122, 123 
Lawson, Ryon 119 
Lay, Melanie 3, 12, 13, 24, 44, 60, 72, 73, 110, 
110, 140, 146,148 
Lee, Daniel20, 20, 140, 147 
Lee, Eric 140, 147 
Lee, Linda 48, 130 
Lewman, Amanda 125 
Lewman, Kylie 119 
Lin, Tiffany 16, 114 
Lockaby, Haley 114 
Loffer, Becka 36, 125 
Logan, Curtis 67, 80, 140 
Long, Rachel 114 
Lopez, Marisela 140 
Lovett, Mariah 66, 119 
Lowrance, Asa 114 
Lowrance, Juliette 125 
Lowther, Shelby 119 

M 
Macaronas, Erin 4, 15, 20, 24,60, 61, 62, 72, 79, 
79, 125, 129 
Macaronas, Nicholas 30, 114 
Malone, Zack 76, 107,132, 140, 146, 147, 148 
Manley, Barbara 130 
Manley, Max41, 102,118,119 
March, Jessica 114 
Marshall, Tianna 114 
Martin, Andres 114 
Martinez, A.J. 94, 95 
Martinez, Anthony 95, 114 
Mason, Ashley 114 
Massman, Molly 120 
Matha, Venkatesh 125 
Mattix, DeEtta 120 
McBeath, Rachel114 
McBeath, Rebecca 125 
McCarter, Markell 118 
McCoy, Devante 117 
McCreary, Darrel 114 
McCutcheon, Lakin 114 

McDonald, Angel39, 74, 90, 91, 140, 147 
McFarland, Alesia 33, 44, 58, 125, 129 
McGee, James 140 
McGinnis, Melanie 114 
Medina, Kyla 140 
Melies, Brian 120 
Mersberg, Kristi 120 
Meyer, Jacob 114 
Miller, Nathan 120 
Miller, Tiffany 125 
Misegades, Trevor 114 
Mitchell, Stoney 114, 116 
Mitchell, Zachary 32, 120 
Moley, Jesse 114 
Moore, Nicholas 25, 38, 75, 81, 97, 140 
Morales, Juan 125 
Moses, Tommy 140, 146 
Murdock, Larry 39 
Murrell, Beth 79, 130 

N 
Neal, Clarissa 125 
Neal, Terry 4, 140 
Neas, Casey 120 
Neely, Katelyn 25, 45, 62, 63, 125, 128 
Newby, Julie 131 
Newsom, Le'Sha 120 
Nicholson, Katie 4, 11, 14, 75, 78, 78, 79, 79, 
133, 140, 146, 160, 184 
Nicholson, Patrick 114, 116 
Nodine, Brittany 78, 79, 125 
Noland, Robyn 125 
Northup, David 4, 56, 57, 140 
Northup, Leah 2, 16, 19, 38, 79, 92, 93, 104, 
111 , 114, 116 
Northup, Megan 4, 7, 10, 16, 19, 61, 62, 63, 72, 
73,92, 110,140,146,184 
Norwood, Prentise 120 
Nunez, Luis 114, 117 
Nunez, Miriam 141, 147 

0 
O'Neal, Michael141 
O'Shields, Jim 131 
O'Shields, Marilyn 131 
Oneslager, Hayley 92, 93, 120, 123 

181 



Ornelas, Espe 15, 18, 129 
Ortiz, Juan 141 
Osio, Edna 114 
Osio, Juan 120 
Ott, Boone15,24,34,35,45, 52, 62,63,64, 75, 
81 , 94, 95, 102, 125, 128 
Overton, Danielle 126 
Overton, Katlin 126, 128 

p 
Page, Cardian 120 
Page, Chris 45 
Palmer, Merrissa 4, 7, 24, 36, 45, 60, 63, 72, 72, 
126, 129, 184 
Park, EunSung 120 
Parker, Blake 120 
Partridge, Sherri 131 
Parvin, Gregg 114 
Patrzykont, Aaron 108, 109, 120 
Pearce, Michael 120 
Perkins, James 131 
Phillips, Bobbi 4, 7, 25, 36, 126, 129 
Phillips, Joe 66, 67, 126, 128 
Pirkey, Jessica 36, 128 
Platt, Eric 11 4, 11 7 
Ponce de Leon, Reyna 17, 74, 90, 91, 141 
Portwood, Veronica 126 
Price, Paul131 
Pule, Viamaila 126 
Pule, Zach 120 

R 
Raschen, Ed 131 
Rayman, Crystal1 7, 141 , 146 
Reasoner, Andrea 9, 28, 75, 78, 79, 141, 146 
Redington, Nikki 60, 126, 128 
Reeves, Cathy 131 

182 Index 

Reid, Drew 114 
Reiner, Matthew 114 
Renard, Sam 44, 126 
Rinkenbaugh, Sarah 3, 6, 61, 62, 63, 91 , 126 
Rising, Casey 120 
Rising, Sharon 131 
Robbins, Amber 114 
Roberts, Jordan 2, 10, 11 , 15, 16, 79, 92, 104, 
1 05, 111' 112, 114, 116 
Roberts, Lindsey 7, 10, 16, 46, 72, 82, 104, 105, 
105,110,133,141,146, 148,184 
Roberts, Marci 82 
Roberts, Tamara 54, 126, 128 
Robertson, Lindsay4, 7, 16,141 , 147, 149 
Robertson, Megan 42, 141 
Robinson, Maci 126 
Robinson, Matthew 114 
Rodriguez, Laycee 79, 92, 111, 114, 116 
Roig, David 114 
Rolls, Mitch 22, 141 , 147 
Romines, Stephanie 141 
Ross, Shayna 65, 66, 67, 126 
Rosson, Daniel 114 
Ruark, Brittni 120 
Rutherford, Ashley 79 
Rutherford, Melyssa 114 

s 
Sallee, Laramie 141, 157 
Sanders, Shane 114 
Sanders, Thomas 120 
Schockey, Kaley 14, 120, 123 
Schockey, Miranda 14, 110, 141 , 149 
Schrodt, Rachel 126, 128 
Schrodt, Ryan 120 
Scott, Shanise 16, 92, 111 , 112, 114, 116 
Scourten, Caleb 141 , 147, 156 
Seanior, Bobby 114 
Seanior, Rashawnda 126 
Segundo, Chris 66, 67, 141, 147, 166 
Shafer, Ethan 114, 116 
Shald, Courtney 6, 16, 19, 46, 72, 136, 141, 
146, 184 
Shearer, Whitney 110, 142 
Shelton, Jeffrey 52, 56, 120 

Shipley, Zak 146 
Shively, Jill 91 , 120 
Shy, Cody 142 
Sills, Frank 131 
Simpson Jr., Albert 126 
Smallwood, Israel 85, 114 
Smart, Torey 16, 56, 142, 149 
Smith, Andrea 25, 34, 35, 45, 62, 126 
Smith, Ben 131 
Smith, David 126, 129 
Smith, Devin 147 
Smith, Phil 131 
Smith, Zachary 56, 126 
Sokoll, Desire' 114 
Sparks, Calvin 76, 129 
Splechter, Donald 120 
Splechter, Joseph 115 
Standard, Joseph 40, 54, 65, 76, 142, 147 
Stanley, Andrew 76, 126 
Stansbury, Aaron 120 
Stansbury, Amber 126 
Starnes, Colby 115 
Starns, Jamie 79 
Starr, Sha'Taija 120, 123 
Stephenson, Cody 76, 147 
Stewart, Dakotah 7, 126 
Stiggins, Levi 115 
Stiles, Brian 115 
Stokesberry, Jonathon 115 
Stoltenberg, Johnny 115 
Strange, Kyle 76, 126 
Strickland, Bianca 9, 42, 58, 126, 184 
Strickland, Latifah 115 
Stultz, Lacey 120, 123 
Sutton, Kathi 131 
Sutton, Mike 131 

T 
Tackkett, Jene 142 
Tannahill, Randy 115 
Tate, Jeffrey 126 
Tatman, Tom 108, 109 
Tatum, Chanlynn 131 
Taylor, Kia 79, 115 



Tesh, Tyler 115 
Thompkins, Kameron 36, 76, 126, 129 
Thompkins, Kendall 21, 38, 126, 129 
Thompson, Austin 45, 103, 142, 146 
Thompson, Casey 33, 35 
Thompson, Kristina 5, 17, 115 
Thompson, Lauren 11, 36, 120, 123 
Thompson, Michelle 142 
Thompson, Sasha 142 
Thompson, Tiffani 115 
Thornberry, Brock 112, 115, 117 
Thornberry, Dustin 142, 147, 149 
Thornton, Julie 126 
Thornton, Rachel 115 
Toliver, Ricky 126, 128 
Towery, Jake 46, 67, 76, 77, 142, 147, 184 
Trickett, William 115 
Trollope, Karen 131 
Trotter, Tiffany 126 
Trussell, Sheree 115 
Turner, Cameron 101, 126 

u 
Uhls, Lynnsey 115 
Unruh, Kelsey 64, 126, 128 
Upton, Christopher 116 

v 
Vacca, Lucas 115 
Vannoster, Kari 16, 50, 57, 62, 126 
Vaughn, Cody 36, 115 
Venable, Jessica 126 
Vernon, Megan 37, 142, 147 
Victory, Tamara 115 
Viets, Taasha 131 
Villanueva-Magana, Xochitl 115 
Volmer, Lakin 102, 115 
Volmer, Laura 131 
Vowell, Bethany 115 

w 
Wadkins, Dexter 120 
Wall, Dan34 
Wallace, Chandler 115 
Wallace, Joyce 131 
Walters, Haley 126 
Walthall, Alayna 115 
Walton, Chris 32 

Walton, Jamie 14, 50, 52, 59, 79, 90, 91, 120, 
123 
Watts, Lynn 39, 129 
Watts, Tyler 108, 120 
Webber, Brittany 115 
Weber, Cody 142 
Weber, Lacey 120 
Weeks, Samantha 126, 129 
Wehmeier, Brittany 120 
Weintraub, Corey 115 
Wenger, Nick 68, 131 
Wenger, Patti 131 
West, Andrew 115 
West, Crystal 32, 120 
West, Jennifer 142 
West, Nika 142 
West, Samantha 22, 44, 61, 110, 142, 147 
White, Haylie 115 
Whittington, Christopher 115 
Williams, Chris 120 
Williams, Franseca 115 
Williams, Kayla 25, 35, 126, 129, 184 
Williams, Martin 115 
Wilson, Amanda 115 
Wilson, Candi 126 
Wilson, Micah 4, 7, 120, 123 
Wilson, Rosanne 48, 131 
Wintjen, Sarah 115 
Wise, Sam 133 
Workman, Samantha 126 
Wright, Brandi 115 
Wright, Donald 15, 38, 126, 129 
Wright, Emily 57, 79, 115 
Wright, Katie 4, 7, 57, 142 
Wright, Skylar 6, 12, 24, 40, 76, 101, 143, 147, 
148, 170 
Wright, Taylor 17, 38, 61, 79, 92, 99, 120, 122, 
123 
Wulf, Brandi 4, 12, 20, 50, 65, 66, 67, 143, 147 

y 
Yeubanks, Brandon 108, 109, 120 
Yeubanks, Titus 33, 126 
York, Gregory 126 
Young, Christopher 6, 131 
Young, Justin 120 

183 



FIEIL-D RinDLElY . 
~ --~··- --- ~ 

ORIJ:l.L fii ·G:f1 \ SC.l\<J 


